
Page 1

SUNSET ROUTE*WESTBOUND
NEW ORLEANS - HOUSTON - SAN ANTONIO - EL PASO - SOUTHERN ARIZONA - LOS ANGELES (SAN DIEGO)

(One-Way)

» .50 r i.oo

4.501.50

.50 1.00

3.50 10.00

3.00 9.00

2.00 6.00

.75 1.50

3.00 9.00

2.75 8.50
I2.25 7.50

1.50 4.50

1.50 4.00

Los Angeles, Santo Barbara, San Francisco 1.00 3.00

8 15

COAST TO COAST SERVICE
WESTBOUND (C) (D)WASHINGTON-SUNSET ROUTE SOUTHERNER' -SUNSET ROUTE

FF
FrSa

. .Sou. Ry. Sou. Ry.Fr 06
Sa

. The Southerner

Su

2.00
1.00

8.00
5.50

9.00
5.50

New York, Washington, Birmingham, 
New Orleans, El Paso, Los Angeles

2.50
1.75

3.00
1.75

5.50
2.75

Sa
Sa

6A30'
5 251
6 00:
7 451

11 171
9 00:
5 20:

Fr
Fr
Fr
Sa

Sa 
FT
Fr

Th 
Fr 
Sa

I Daily I Daily I Daily
I Examtile I Example I Examole

6 45 9 00 
........l9~50.

(B) CONNECTIONS AT NEW ORLEANS

The Southerner (Streamlined Train)—Daily 
.... - - — - > The Southerner Penn.

New York, Washington, Atlanta, Montgomery, 
New Orleans, El Paso, Los Angeles

TRAIN 5 ARGONAUT
New Orleans, El Paso, Los Angeles

Full Lounge Car: ★New Orleans to Loe Angeles. (For Pullman passengers.)
Standard Sleepere:-£New Orleans to Loe Angeles. (8 Sec., 5 BR.) 

Car 53.
★New Orleans to San Antonio. (10 Sec., 1 DR., 2 Compts.) Car 55 

(occupancy at San Antonio until 8:00AM).
★San Antonio to Los Angeles. (10 Sec., 1 DR., 2 Compts.) Car 55 

(occupancy at San Antonio 9:30PM).
Diner ^kNew Orleans to Los Angeles.
Chair Cars:*New Orleans to Loe Angeles.

Pillow service available at nominal charge.
News Agent Service:
Tickets Honored: All classes.

A. 4 W. P. 
...L. &N.

7ZL 

9 00 Fr 
7 108 
9 001 
5 001. 
7 10 Sa

11 30..
.•7 25 Sa
■8_50Sa 

: 7 50^ 
9 40

EXTRA FARES—“SUNSET LIMITED" 
Coach Class First Class 
(One-Way) ‘

6 45 Fr
2 30 Sa
9 MSa

HKkT
6 OOSa

NoJ7 
■4 35 Fr
6 03"
7 39
8 30
1 14
2 14 
5 40 

10 00...
1 158a 

■8 50 Sa

No. | No.
95 | 75
7 45; 9 00

12 00 Ft

5 05 Fr
6 45 Sa

Between
(Example Fares)
New Orleans and

Beaumont
New Orleans and

El Paso
New Orleans and

Houston
New Orleans and

Los Angeles
New Orleans and

Palm Springs
New Orleans and

Phoenix
New Orleans and

San Antonio
Beaumont and Los

Angeles
Beaumont and Phoenix
Houston and Los

Angeles
Houston and Palm

Springs
Houston and Phoenix..
San Antonio and

Los Angeles
San Antonio and

Palm Springs
San Antonio and

Phoenix
El Paso and Los

Angeles
El Paso and Phoenix...
Phoenix and Los

Angeles
Phoenix and Palm

Springs
(10% Federal Tax not included)
Examples of fares shown are for adults; half 
of adult service charges for children 5 years of 
age and under 12. No charge for children under 
5 when accompanied by parent or guardian.

Lv Los Angeles (Union Sta.). j7 20 8 15 □ ou ito u uu 
Ar Santa Barbara, Cal......... ! ♦ 10 30 ♦ 10 1011 27
» - 6 00 A
Ar San Francisco (Mkt. St.). 7 20

TRAIN 1 STREAMLINER SUNSET LIMITED—EXTRA FARE 
New Orleans, El Paso, Los Angeles

(Open for occupancy 10:00 PM. at New Orleans)

Full Lounge Car:^New Orleans to Los Angeles. (For Pullman passen­
gers.) (Shower Bath and Valet Service.)

Standard Sleepers:
★New Orleans to Los Angeles.

(6 BR., 10 Rmts.) Car 16.
(6 BR., 10 Rmts.) Car 17.
(6 BR., 10 Rmts.) Car 19.

★Washington, D.C., to Los Angeles. (On Sou-A&WP-L&N No. 37 to
New Orleans.)
(6 BR., 10 Rmts.) Car WS-18. Sleeper may be occupied during 
layover at New Orleans.

★Dallas to Los Angeles. (On T. & P. No. 1 to El Paso.) (6 BR., 10 
Rmts.) Car 15.

Chair Cars: Reclining Leg Rest Seats. (Please reserve in advance.)
★New Orleans to Los Angeles. Cars 10-11-12.
★New Orleans to Houston. Car 14.
★El Paso to Los Angeles. Car 14.

Pillow service available at nominal charge.
Dining Car.★New Orleans to Los Angeles.
Coffee Shop Lounge Car: ★New Orleans to Los Angeles. (For Chair

Car passengers)
News Agent Service.
Tickets Honored: Ask Agents.

Daily Service
Lv New Orleans, La. (C.T.).................8. P.
Ar Houston, Tex  "
Ar San Antonio, Tex. (C.T.)  " 
Ar El Paso, Tex. (M.T.)  “
Ar Los Angeles (Union Sta.)(P,T.). ... "

Daily Service
Lv New York, N. Y. (E.T.)... 
Lv Philadelphia (North), Pa.
Lv Baltimore, Md
Lv Washington, D. C
Lv Danville, Va
Lv Greensboro, N. C
Lv Spartanburg, 8. C  
Lv Atlanta, Ga. (E.T.)  
Lv Montgomery, Ala. (C.T.).
Ar New Orleans, La. (C.T.)..

No. 1 
ii«45pr 
7 20 Su 

11 59«u 
11 40 Su 
4 15 Mo

N°. 37 
b 2 00Fr 
b 3 27" 
b 5 10 Fr 
d 8 10"
HI “ 
612 
b 3

8 
11

assigned ears STS air-conditioned. I—Operates via San Joaquin Valley Line, arriving San Fran- e—Stops on flag to entrain pay passengers for Palm Springs and
All PM time in Dark facedfigures. cisco (Market St. Station). beyond; discharge from El Paso and beyond.
c£—Central Standard Time' 0-Train 75-73. d-Stops on flag to detrain pay passengers from El Paso and
M t —Mountain Standard Time *—Coach seats reserved—Reservation charge applying. beyond; also entram for Colton and beyond.
P.T.—Pacific Standard Time. ' .-Open for occupancy 10:00PM. f-Flag stop.

1 t_rj»„» Rirmlnvbam m 19 h—Coach passengers leave New York 8:30AM, North Philadelphia « —On call taxi service between Alhambra and Pasadena City„ '17 , Southerner No. 47. 3:57AM, Baltimore 11:35AM, Washington 1:30PM, Greensboro Ticket office. 148 East Colorado Blvd. Consult Agent for
A—Sundays lv New York 6:25PM. 9:15PM, Ar Atlanta 6:30AM (E.T.) details. °

Fr 
__ Fr 
10 Sa 
40Sa 
35 Sa 

... 40 Sa
6 458a 
No. 1

.11 458a
7 20 Su 

11 59 Su 
11 407,
4 IS Mo

Mo. No. INo.
I 51 99 57

"5 5 50

Lv New York. N. Y.(E.T.). B. 4 O. 
Lv Philadelphia. Pa. (E.T.) “ 
Ar Washington, D, C. (E. T.).... “ 
ArNew Orleans, La.(C.T.) Sou.-L4N 
Lv New York, N. Y.(E.T.) P.R.R. 
Lv Chattanooga,Tenn.(E.T.)SouJRy. 
Ar New Orleans. La. (C.T.) " 
Lv Chicago, III. (C.T.) I. C. 
Lv St. Louis, Mo. (C.T.) “ 
Lv Memphis, Tenn. (C.T.) “ 
Ar New Orleans, La. (C.T.) “ 
Lv Cincinnati. O. (E.T.) Sou. Ry. 
Ar New Orleans. La. (C.T.) " 
Lv Cincinnati. O. (E.T.) B.40. 
Ar New Orleans, La. (C.T.). I. C. 
Lv Cincinnati. O. (E.T.)... ,L. 4 N. 
Ar New Orleans. La. (C.T.) “ 
Lv Miami, FiAIE.T.)..............SAf
Lv Jacksonville. Fla. (E.T.).. . .SAL. 
Ar New Orleans. La. (C.T.). L. 4 N.

No. 33
10 25|Th 
12 01Tb

1 40Fr 
e 3 00 Fr

8 35‘Fr
9 55;Fr
2 02Fr
7 15 Fr

11 10Fr
8 05 Sa 
No. 5

10 30]Sa" 
8 00:8a
2 00 Su 
6 3o:su
3 16IMo

5 55 Th
8 22 Th

11 00 Th
8 05 St 

■4 35 Fr

•8 50
' 5 00 Fr

Lv New York. N. Y. (E.T.). 
Lv Philadelphia (North), Pa 
Lv Baltimore, Md  
Lv Washington, D. C  
Lv Danville, Va  
Lv Greensboro, N. C  
Lv Spartanburg, 8. C  
Lv Atlanta, Ga. (E.T.)  
Lv Birmingham, Ala. (C.T.) 
Ar New Orleans, La. (C T.). 

Dally Service
Lv New Orleans, La. (C.T.)................. Sunset Ltd. S. P.
Ar Houston, Tex  " "
Ar San Antonio, Tex. (C.T.)  “ "
Ar El Paso, Tex. (M.T.)
Ar Los Angeles (Un. Station) (P.T.).. Sunset Ltd. "

Daily Service
Lv Los Angeles (Union!
Ar Santa Barbara, Cal. ... .
Ar San Francisco (3rd St.).. J ♦

Fr 
Fr 
Sa

(A)

Sunset Limited 
No. 1 Daily 

Example

Argonaut 
No. 5 Dally 

Example

Lv New Orleans, La. (C.T.) .Sou.Pac. • 11 45 Sa •10 30 Sa
Lv Houston, Tex................... 44 7 40 8u 8 45 Sa
Lv San Antonio, Tex. (C.T.) <1 12 15 Su 2 50 Su
ArH Paso, Tex. (M.T.).... 11 40 Su 6 30 Su

Lv Dallas, Tex. (C.T.)...
Lv Fort Worth, Tex.........

.. .T.&P. 7 50 Su 9 15 Sa
44 9 30 Su 10 30 Sa

Ar a Paso, Tex. (M.T.).. ...T.4P. 10 30 Su 12 50 Su

Iva Paso, Tex. (M.T.).... .Sou.Pac. 11 55 Su 7 10 Su
Lv Deming, N. M.................
Lv Lordsburg, N. M.............
Lv Bowie, Aris......................
Lv Douglas, Ark...................

I 

3 40 Mo JI® Su
Ar Bisbee Jet., Aris.............. 4 08 Mo 12 32 Mo

Ar Bisbee, Arlz................. ........Bus 4 33 Mo 12 57 Mo
Lv Bisbee, Ark.................. 3 38 Mo 12 02 Mo

Ar Tucson, Ark..................... ,Sou.Pac. 5 55 Mo 2 40 Mo
Lv Tucson, Ark.................... *< 6 05 Mo 3 10 Mo
Ar Chandler, Ark.................
Ar Mesa, Ark........................
Ar Phoenix, Aris...................
Ar Maricopa, Aris................
Ar Yuma, Ark. (M.T.)........

«
d 7 40
e 7 49

8 20

11 30

Mo
Mo
Mo

Mo

I 

4 58
9 05

Mo
Mo

Lv Yuma, Arix. (P.T.).......... « 10 45 Mo 8 30 Mo
Ar Indio. Cal......................... « 12 43 Mo 10 43 Mo
Ar Palm Springs, Cal........... 44 1 19 Mo 11 36 Mo
Ar Colton, Cal....................... 2 28 Mo 1 10 Mo
Ar Alhambra, Cal. (Pasadena) # " 3 50 Mn 2 50 Mo
Ar Los Angeles, Cal. (Un. Sta.). “ 4 15 Mo 3 15 Mo

For Station Index see page 15



Page 2

NOW
DAILY, THROUGH

Coast-to-Coast
Pullman

Washington, D. C.
Los Angeles

via New Orleans

NO CHANGE OF CARS

Two Great Streamliners

THE CRESCENT

and

THE SUNSET LIMITED

8 00
Lv Santa Barbara. Cai...

10 30

COAST TO COAST SERVICE

No. 6
kt;

■8 00 We Mo

No. 38 No. 6Daily Service

10 05 Th 3

Penn. Th Penn.

Either way there’s time to dine and 
visit in romantic Old New Orleans.

4 07
6 45

IWe 
We 
We

11J5
5

♦ No. 
58

No.
76
9 00

< 8 00
6 10
9 00

We
Th 1
Tu
Tu 
We 
We

Dally 
Example

9 15|We 
” Tii
5 I Me 
8

______ H«00Tu
1 45We 7 15”

5 15|Th
6 44|Th
8 27 Tb

10 OOTh

Dally Service
Lv San Francisco (3rd St.)

TRAIN 2 STREAMLINER, SUNSET LIMITED- 
EXTRA FARE

Los Angeles, El Paso, New Orleans
Full Lounge Car: *Los Angeles to New Orleans. (For Pull- 

man passengers.) (Shower Bath and Valet Service.)
Standard Sleepers: ★ Los Angeles to New Orleans.

(6 BR., 10 Rmts.) Car 27.
(6 BR.. 10 Hints.) Car 29.

*Loe Angeles to Washington. D. C. (On L4N-A4WP-Sou 
No. 38 from New Orleans.)
(6 BR., 10 Rmts.) Car WS-28. Sleeper may be occupied 
during layover at New Orleans. Sleeper may be occupied 
at Washington. D.C.. until 7:30AM.

★Los Angeles to San Antonio. (Occupancy at San An­
tonio until 8:00 AM.) (6 BR.. 10 Rmts.) Car 26.

★San Antonio to New Orleans (open at San Antonio 
9:30 PM). (6 BR., 10 Rmts.) Car 26.

★Los Angeles to Dallas. (On T. 4 P. No. 8 from El Paso.) 
(6 BR.. 10 Rmts.) Car 25.

Chair Cara: Reclining Leg Rest Seats. (Please reserve in 
advance.)

★Los Angeles to New Orleans. Cars 20-21-22.
★Los Angeles to El Paso. Car 24.
★Houston to New Orleans. Car 24.

Pillow service available at nominal charge.
Dining Car: ★Los Angeles to New Orleans.
Coffee Shop Lounge Car: ★Los Angeles to New Orleans.

(For chair car passengers.)
News Agent Service.
Tickets Honored; Ask Agents,

LOS ANGELES (SAN DIEGO) - SOUTHERN ARIZONA - EL PASO - SAN ANTONIO - HOUSTON - NEW ORLEANS

Daily 
Example 
HoOOTV 
8 OO Th 

10 27|Th 
12 551Th

TRAIN 6 ARGONAUT 
Loa Angeles, El Paso, New Orleans 

Full Lounge Car: ★Los Angeles to New Orleans. (For Pull­
man passengers.)

Standard Sleepers: ★Los Angeles to New Orleans. (8 Sec., 
5 BR.) Car 64.

★Los Angeles to New Orleans. (10 Sec., 1 DR., 2 Compts.) 
Car 65.

★Los Angeles to Calexico. (8 Sec.. 5 BR.) Car 60. (On 
Train No. 348. Niland to Calexico.)

(Sleepers may be occupied at New Orleans until 7:00 A.M.) 
Dining Car: ★Los Angeles to New Orleans. (No dinner 

service from Los Angeles.)
Chair Cara: ★Los Angeles to New Orleans.

Pillow service available at nominal charge.
News Agent Service.
Tickets Honored: All Classes.

<C) WASHINGTON-SUNSET ROUTE

n 35
Id9 15 Th

•—No. 18—Change Birmingham from “The Southerner" No. 48. 
♦—Leaves from San Francisco Market St. Station, operating via 

San Joaquin Valley Line.
0—Train 74-76.
■—Coach seats reserved—Reservation charge applying.
♦ —On call taxi service between Alhambra and Pasadena City 

Ticket Office, 148 East Colorado Blvd. Consult Agent for 
details.

2 50
4 50 Th
6 25 Th

<D> SUNSET ROUTE "SOUTHERNER"

No. 
94

No.
V_

8 15

♦No.
.52-

★Regularly assigned cars are air-conditioned.
All PH time in Dark faced figures.
P.T.—Pacific Standard Time.
M.T.—Mountain Standard Time.
C.T.—Central Standard Time.
E.T.—Eastern Standard Time.
«—Open for occupancy 10:00PU.
b—Sleepers may be occupied until 7:30AM.
c—Stops on flag to entrain pay passengers for El Paso and beyond.

Lv San Francisco (Mkt. St.) 7 20 ....
Lv Samas oarvara, Ga!..... ♦ 3 46
Ar Los Angeles (Union St,)l7 25’6 00

We
We.. _ 

„ We 5 28 Th 
-.18 IfiWelO 05Th 
10<f20 We 11 14|Th

<6 40>Th 
“ "Th

9 IQiTh
10 15!Th
11 54iTh 
■1 30Th

d—Coach passengers Lv Atlanta 1:55PM (E.T.). hr Washington 
6:45*8. New York 10:55*8, except hr New York 11:30*8 on 
Sun. 4 Hol.

«—Stope on flag to entrain pay passengers for El Paso and 
beyond and detrain from Colton and beyond.

I Flag stop.
4—"The Southerner" No. 48-Change at Birmingham.
/—Arrive New York 11:30 AM Sundays and Holidays.

Lv New Orteans, La. (C.T.). L.4N. 
hr Montgomery. Ala. (C.T.)... “ 
hr Atlanta, Ga. (E.T.). A.4W.P.
hr Spartanburg, 8. C Sou.Ry. 
hr Greensboro, N. C.... — “
hr Danville. Va  
hr Washington. D. C  
hr Baltimore, Md  
hr Philadelphia (North). Pa. 
hr New York. N. Y. (E.T.)..

_________ EASTBOUND
Lv New Orleans, La.((’.T.).L4N-Soii 
Lv Washington, D. C.(E.T.) B.40. 
*r Philadelphia. Pa. (E.T.) ... “ 
★ New York, N.Y.tE.T.) 42d St. " 
Lv New Orleans, La.(C.T.) Sou.Ry 
hr Chattanooga. Tenn. (E.T.).... " 
hr New York, N. Y. (E.T.)z. PRR 
Lv New Orleans, La. (C.T.)... I.C. 
hr Memphis, Tenn. (C.T.) “ 
*r St. Louis. Mo. (C.T.) “ 
hr Chicago, III. (C.T.)
Lv New Orleans. La. (C.T.).Sou.Ry. 
*r Cincinnati, O. (E.T.) “

No. 2
TW ,.. 
2 30 Mo 2 30 
4 00 Tu ’ " 
‘ ‘ ITu8 30 - _
4 00 Tu

No. 34

5 OOlTu

Daiv Service
Lv Los Angeles (Union Station ST.
lv El Paso. Tex. (M.T.)  “ 
LvSan Antonio. Tex. (C.T.),.. “ 
lv Houston, Tex  “
hr New Orleans, La. (C.T.) "

lv New Orleans, La. (C.T.).... I.C. 
hr Cincinnati, O. (E.T.) " 
Lv New Orleans, La.(C.T.). . .L.4N. 
hr Cincinnati, O. (E.T.) ~  “ 
Lv New Orleans, La. (C.T.).. .LAN 
hr Jacksonville. Fla. (E.T.)... SAL 
hr Miami. Fla. (E.T.)................SAD

No. 2 ' 
TOOK? . 
: "Mo 8 
4 OOlTu ‘ 
8 30 Tu 
4 OOTu

10 40IWe
5 15 We

11 25 We

' 8 05 Mo
1 45 Tu
8 OOTu
5 45 We

_No-48

■8

Los Angeles, El Paso, New Orleans, 
Montgomery, Atlanta, Washington, New York 

No. 6

8 
5 45iWe

Lv New Orleans, La. (C.T.)..The Southerner Sou. Ry. 
Ar Birmingham. Ala. (C.T.).. 
Ar Atlanta. Ga. (E.T.)  
Ar Spartanburg, 8. C  
Ar Greensboro, N. C  
Ar Danville, Va  "
Ar Washington, D. C  
Ar Baltimore. Md  "
Ar Philadelphia (North). Pa..
Ar New York, N. Y. (E.T.). The Southerner

__________ Daily Service
Lv Los Angeles (Union Station) 
Lv El Paso. Tex. (M.T.)  
Lv San Antonio, Tex. (C.T.)... 
Lv Houston, Tex  
Ar New Orleans, La. (C.T.)....

<B) CONNECTIONS AT NEW ORLEANS
Daily 

Example
10 40> We

1 00 Fr
4 22 Fr
7 40Fr____ ....

•8 00 We 9 OOlTu 
•8 20 We 11 -

5 25 Th
7 15 We .
1 45 Well
9 00 We 7

11 40 We 9 
*8 00 We 9 «
7 55 Th C

11 45 We 
BAO12 30 Th 

RT40We
7 45 Th _
5 OOW?1f
8 45 Th 5 
4 25 Th

■1 30 Th

Los Angeles, El Paso, New Orleans, 
Birmingham, Washington, New York

No, 2 
8 00 Su 
2 30". 
4 OOTu 
8 30Tu 
4 OOlTu

The Southerner (Streamlined Train)—Dally

68 We

7

San Francisco, Santa Barbara, Los Angeles

(A>

Sunset 
Limited 

No. 2 
Dally 

Example

Argonaut
No. 6
Daily 

Example
Lv Los Angeles, Cal.(Un.Sta.').Sou.Pac, 
Lv Alhambra, Cal. (Pasadena)# " 
Lv Colton, Cal............................... "
Lv Palm Springs, Cal................... “
lv Indio. Cal.................................. "
Ar Niland, Cal................................."

Lv Niland. Cal. (Train No. 348) S.P.
Lv Brawley. Cal.......................... "
Lv El Centro. Cal........................ "
Ar Calexico, Cal........................... "

Ar Yuma, Ariz. (P.T.).................. "
Lv Yuma, Ariz. (M.T.)................. "
Lv Maricopa, Ariz........................ "
Ar Phoenix, Ariz............................ “
Lv Phoenix. Ariz............................ "
Ar Mesa, Ariz................................ “
Ar Chandler, Ariz.......................... “
Ar Tucson, Ariz............................. "
Lv Tucson, Ariz............................. "
Ar Bisbee Jet., Ariz....................... "

Ar Bisbee, Ariz..............................Bus
Lv Bisbee, Ariz............................. "

1 

1! 

11

1 
2

5 
5 

< 5
» 6 

7
7 t 10

10 
9

20 
24 
Z8 

58

15 
25

15 
30 
55 
05 
45 
55 
01 
26 
26

Su 
Su 
Su 
Su 
Su 
Su

Mo 
Mo

Mo 
Mo 
Mo 
Mo 
Mo 
Mo 
Mo 
Mo 
Mo

9'2°?

10 35
11 56
12 40

1 47

5 00
5 45
6 30
6 50

3 30
4 50
8 52

10 50
11 20

Su 
Su
Su
Su 
Mo 
Mo

Mo 
Mo 
Mo 
Mo

Mo 
Mo 
Mo

Mo 
Mo

Lv Douglas, Ariz..................... Sou.Pac.
Ar Bowie, Ariz............................... “
Ar Lordsburg, N. M..................... “
Ar Deming, N. M.......................... "
*r El Paso. Tex. (M.T.).............. “

10 35
I 

2 10

Mo

Mo

2 45
4 00
5 25
7 20

12 60
3 55 
5 50

Mo 
Mo 
Mo 
Mo

Lv El Paso. Tex. (M.T.)........ T.4P.
★ Fort Worth, Tex. (C.T.).. “ 
hr Dallas. Tex. (C.T.).......... “

2 40
6 00
7 15

Mo 
Tu 
Tu

tu
Tu 
Tu

Lv El Paso, Tex. (M.T.)........Sou.Pac.
Ar San Antonio, Tex. (C.T.)... "
Ar Houston, Tex............................ “
*r New Orleans. La.(CB.T.)... “

2 30
3 40
8 10
4 00

Mo
Tu
Tu
Tu

8 05
12 55 

7 15
5 45

Mo
Tu 
Tu 
We



Page 3

TEXAS AND LOUISIANA LINES

HOUSTON, DALLAS, COLORADO SPRINGS, DENVER

lv

I 9 52

f 7 24
lv

2 42 2 42 I 7<03

NEW! MORNING SUNBEAM
SCHEDULE HOUSTON TO DALLAS

12 544 38 Hl 40 f 6 00

lvCool—Fast—Streamlined A
Lv

♦-Grand Central Station. t-Union Station.

A-Alr mail dispatched.

•-Open for occupancy 10:00 P.M.

c-Bus to and from Waco connects at Bremond with trains 13 and 14.

d-Southwestern Greyhound Lines Buses arrive and depart S.P. Station.

f-Flag stop to entrain or detrain revenue passengers.

2 59
3 12
3 26
3 48

9 08
7 10

ill 40
11 51

2 
2

12 09
12 26

5 03 
T20 
15 32
15 40 
15 45 
15 50
6 30

19 
07 
54 
38 
19

3 10
2 59

12 42
12 54

1 06
1 24
1 37
1 57
1 57
2 16

Ar 
lv

..............tv
C. & S.l»

Tickets reading via any railroad between 
Houston and Dallas, In either direction, will be 
honored at option of passenger by Southern 
Pacific Lines without additional cost.

Treln 18-OWL—DaBy
Standard Sleeper ★Dallas to Houston. (8 Sec.. 5 Bedrooms.) Car 181.

(Sleeper open for occupancy at 9:30 p m. Occupancy at Houston until 8:00 a.m.)
Coaches: ★Dallas to Houston. (Open at Dallas. 10:00 p.m.)

♦-No baggage handled on this train to or from intermediate points between Houston and 
Dallas.

Train 17-OWL-Daiiy
Standard Sleeper ★■Houston to Dallas. (8 Sec.. 5 Bedrooms.) Car 171.

Sleeper open 9:30 p.m. Occupancy at Dallas until 8:15 ajn. 
Coaches: ★Houston to Dallas.

NEW ORLEANS, BEAUMONT, HOUSTON, SAN ANTONIO, 
DALLAS AND SHREVEPORT (Dally)

H0c37 
a 
ZJ

s«° 2-
Z2
2-

12 17
12 03

HI 52 
ill 37 
ill 29 
'll 21 

lv 11 00

Now, ride the new “Morning Sunbeam” to Dallas, 
have 4 hours for business or pleasure. Return on 
the “Afternoon Sunbeam” same day!

Train 3—ACADIAN—Daily—New Orleana— Houston
Standard Sleepers: ★New Orleans to Houston. (8 Sec., Buffet-Lounge.) (Refreshments, etc.) 

★New Orleans to Houston. (8 Sec., 5 Double Bedrooms.) Car 33. (Sleeper occupancy at
Houston until 8:00 a jn.)

Chair Car and Coach:★New Orleans to Houston.

Train 27—Daily—Train 28—Shreveport and Houston
Standard Sleeper: ★Shreveport and Houston. (10 Sec., 1 DR., 2 Compts.) Car 270 to Houston, 

Car 280 to Shreveport. (Sleeper open at 9:30 p.m. Occupancy at Houston and Shreve­
port until 8:00 aun.)

Coaches:★Shreveport and Houston. (Open at Shreveport, 10:30 p.m.)

TRAIN 13—Streamlined SUNBEAM—Train 14-DaHy
★Chair Cars: Houston and Dallas.
★Parlor Car: Houston and Dallas (operated by Southern Pacific). Car 130 to Dallas. Car 

140 to Houston.
All Seats in Parlor Car on the SUNBEAM must be reserved In Advance.

★Diner-Loungfr*Observation Car: Houston and Dallas. Car 131 to Dallas, Car 141 to Houston.

Train 4—ACADIAN—Daily—Houston—New Orleans
Standard Sleepers: ★Houston to New Orleans. (8 Sec., Buffet-Lounge.) (Refreshments, etc.) 
★Houston to New Orleans. (8 Sec., 5DBR.) Car 44.
★Chair Car and Coach: Houston to New Orleans.

♦14 4 
Daily

7 15
JO 00

9 25
7 20
8 20

i12 02 
rfilB

5 00
7 15
6 00

>5 40
I 5 40

no 17
no 1?

18-2 
Daily

4 00
8 30
6 30

Ml M time In Dark faced figures.

•-Daily. *Air conditioned.

C.T.—Central Standard Time.

Mis. 
—s 
363 

0
11 
17 
25 
35 
40 
44 
50 
54 
61 
70 
75 
79 
88 
94 
99 

106 
120
120 
127 
136 
142 
147 
152 
160 
168 
180 
187 
193 
197 
203 
209 
220 
224 
230 
230 
238 
245 
249 
253 
264

0 
o 

727 
802

12 45
IZ

5 15
7 00

Lv New Orleans, La. t (C.T.) 
 Ar Houston, Tex.*..................

Lv Houston, Tex.*.................
" Fairbanks
“ Satsuma
" Cypress
“ Hockley
« Waller
" Prairie View
“ Hempstead
" Howth
" Courtney
" Navasota
" Nelleva
“ Millican
" Wellborn
" College Station
" Bryan
Lv Benchley
Ar Hearne..............................
Lv Hearne...............................
« Calvert
" Hammond
" Bremond 
" Denny
" Koese
" Thornton
“ Groesbeck
“ Mexia
" Wortham
“ Currie
“ Richland
" Angus
" Corsicana d
“Rice
Lv Alma
Ar Ennis..................................
Lv Ennis..................................
“ Palmer
“ Ferris
" Wilmer
Lv Hutchins
Ar Dallas, Tex. + A 
Lv Dallas, Tex. F.W&D........
Lv Ft. Worth. Tex. “ 
Ar Colorado Springs  
Ar Denver, Colo.....................

800
TO 45

7 00

READ DOWN READ UP

1 3 1 Mis. 6 4 2

.11 45
5 48
7 20

8 30
5 17 
7 10

10 30
6 20
8 00

0 
279 
363

Lv New Orleanat (C.T.)............Ar
Lv Beaumont..................................Ar
Ar Houston *................................. Lv

5 45
9 57
8 00

7 15
12 01
10 00

4 00
10 05
8 30

7 40
11 59

8 45
2 00

363
573

Lv Houston *................................Ar
Ar San Antonio.............................Lv

III ..........8 10
4 00

13 13 17 18 14 18

.......... 8 20
12 45

8 20
12 45

10 46
6 30

0 
264

Lv Houston *................................Ar
Ar Dalias t....................................Lv

6 30
11 00

9 25
5 00

6 30
11 00

28 28 28 27 27 27

.......... 10 45
6 15

10 45
6 15

10 45
6 15

0 
232

Lv Houston * ..........................Ar
Ar Shreveport................................. Lv

6 45 
11 30

6 45 
11 30

6 45
11 30 Lv

i 5 25
5 17

i5 04
4 51

i4 31 
i4 20
4 09
3 56

13 38 
3 20

f 7 54

f 7 24



Page 4

GOLDEN STATE RCVTE• EASTBOUND
LOS ANGELES (SAN DIEGO) - SOUTHERN ARIZONA - EL PASO - KANSAS CITY - ST. LOUIS - CHICAGO - NEW YORK

—

ONE OF AMERICA’S MOST MODERN TRAINS
CHICAGO LOS ANGELES

THE STREAMLINED

Golden State
via the low-altitude Golden State

Route through Kansas City, El Paso

Tucson, Phoenix and Palm Springs

Chicago. (4 BR., 4 Compts.. 2 DR.) Car 42. Occupancy at 9:00PM.
ricago. (12 PR.. 4 days out of 5. 8 Rmts., 6 BR.. 1 day out of 5.) Car 41. Occupancy at 9:00PM. 
ining Leg Rest Seats. (Please reserve in advance.)

TRAIN 40 IMPERIAL
Via S.P. and N.I.

Lounge Car: ★Los Angeles to El Paso.
★Tucumcari tt) Chicago.

Standard Sleeperls: ★Los Angeles to Chicago. (12 Rmts., 1 SBR., 4 DBR.) Car 406.
★Los Angeles to Chicago. (10 Sec., 1 DR., 2 Compts.) Car 405.
★Los Angeleajto Memphis. (On R.I, 112 from Tucumcari.) (10 Sec., 1 DR., 2 Compts.) Car 404.
★Phoenix to Chicago. (6 Sec., L BR.) Car 402.

Chair Cars: ★Lok Angeles to Chicago.
★Los Angeles to Memphis. Pillow service available at nominal charge.

Diner: ★Los Angeles to El Paso.
★Tucumcari to Chicago.

Diner: ★Tucumca. ’ to McAlester.
News Agent Service.
Tickets Honored: All classes.

TRAIN 4 STREAMLINER-GOLDEN STATE-EXTRA FARE
Via S. P. and R. I.

Full Lounge Car: -Los Angele to Chicago. (For Pullman passengers.) (Does not operate on days Buffet-Obs. 
operates.) ' /Valet Service.)

Standard Sleeper*
★Los Angeles to Chicago. (6 BR., 10 Rmts.) Car 40. (4 BR., 4 Compts., 2 DR.) Car 43.
★Los Angeles to Chicago. (Buffet-Obs., 2BR., 1 DR.) Car OB-4. (Operates 3 days out bf 5.) Consult Agent.
★Los Angeles to St. Louis S.P.-R.I. No. 4 to Kansas City. MoJPac. No. 12 to St. Louis. (6 Sec,, 6 Rmts., 4 BR.) 

Car 44.
★Los Angeles to Minneapolis. S.P.-R.I. No. 4 to Kansas City, R.I. No. 508 to Minneapolis. (8 Rmts., 6 BR.)

Car 45.
★Phoenix - - * ■
★Tucson to <

Chair Cars: Reclining Leg Rest Seats. (Please reserve in advance.)
★Los Angeles to Chicago. (Cars 48. 49.)
★Los Angeles to Minneapolis. S.P.-R.I. No. 4 to Kansas City, R.I. No. 508 to Minneapolis. Car 46. Pillow service.

Dining Car: ★Los Angeles to Chicago.
Coffee Shop Lounge Car: ★Los Angeles to Chicago. (For coach passengers).
News Agent Service: (Los Angeles to Tucumcari.)
Baggage: Checked service only to certain stations east of Tucumcari. Consult Agent.
Tickets Honored: Ask Agents.

All PM time in Dark faced figures. f— Flag stop to entrain or detrain passengers.
P.T.—Pacific Standard time.
.< rp ,,___. G . . .. fc—Stops on flag to entrain pay passengers for Phoenix and
M.T. -Mountain tandard time. beyond; also detrain from Alhambra and beyond.
C.T.—Central Standard time. .

On call taxi service between Alhambra and Pasadena
□—La Salle Street, Station (La Salle and Van City Ticket office, 148 East Colorado Blvd. Consult Agent

Buren Sts.) for details

Frequent service from San Diego

Golden 
State 
No. 4 
Dally 

Example

Imperial 
No. 40 
Daily 

Example

Lv Los Angeles, Cal, (Un. Sta.)................ S.P.
Lv Alhambra (Pasadena) *...................... "
Lv Palm Springs, Cal................................ "
Lv Indio, Cal.............................................. “
Ar Niland, Cal............................................ "
Ar Yuma, Aris. (P.T.).............................. "
Lv Yuma. Ari,. (M.T.).............................. “
Lv Phoenix, Ariz...................................... "
Lv Tucson, Aris.......................................... “
Lv Bowie, Ariz............................................ "
Lv Lordsburg, N. M................................... "
Lv Deming, N. M....................................... “
Ar Bisliee Junction. Ariz.............................S.P.

1 A 
1 50

M 23 
5 15 
0 25 
7 35 

10 37 
1 05

1
13 14

Su 
So 
Su 
Su 
Su
Su 
Su 
Su 
Mo

Mo

8 
1? 

12

2 

8 
11

2

10 
30 
16 
04 
12 
55 
15 
05 
40 
is

Su 
Su 
Su 
Mo 
Mo 
Mo
Mo 
Mo 
Mo

Mo
Ar Bisbee, Ariz.........
Lv Bisbee, Ariz..........

3 34
2 39

Mo 
Mo

2 40 
1 45

Mo
Mo

Lv Douglas, Ariz..........
Ar El Paso, Tex. (M.T.
Lv El Paso, Tex. (M.T.
Ar Tucumcari, N. M. (

.............................S.P.

........................... “

«.T.).................... S.P.

3 45
7 25
7 40
1 40

Mo
Mo
Mo

2 55
7 35
8 40
5 30

Mo 
Mo 
Mo 
Tu

Lv Tucumcari, N.M. (C.T.)..................R.I.
Ar Oklahoma City, Okla....................... "
Ar Little Rock, Ark............................... "
Ar Memphis, Tenn................................. “

7 15
4 50
3 00
6 50

Tu 
Tu 
We 
We

Lv Tucumcari, N. M. (C.T.)......................R.I.
Lv Dalhart, Tex......................................... “
Ar Topeka, Kan.......................................... "
Ar Kansas City, Mo.................................... R.I.

11

40
15
43
00

Mo 
Mo 
Mo 
Tu

7 00
9 00
6 25
7 45

Tu 
Tu 
Tu 
Tu

Lv Kansas City, Mo.
Ar St. Louis, Mo. .

...................... Mo.Pac.
.......................Mo.Pac.

7 01
12 01

Tu 
Tu

11 59
7 25

Tu
We

Lv Kansas City, Mo................................ R.I.
Ar St. Paul, Minn.................................. "
Ar Minneapolis. Minn............................. R.I.

s 10
0 00
6 40

Tu
Tu 
Tu

8T5-
7 45
8 30

Tu 
We 
We

Lv Kansas City, Mo..................................... R.I.
Ar Chicago. III. (C.T.)□.............................R.I.

1 25
11 00

Tu
Tu

8 25
7 05

Tu
We



Page 5

GOLDEN STATE R0UTE • W ESTBOUND

Mo.Pac.

R.I.

R.I.

R.I.

S.P.

Bus

ITST

st:

st.

4 00 
9 00

7 22 
622

Su
Lu

Su
Su
Su

6 30
7 10 
7 05

2 25
6 00
6 30

Imperial 
No. 33 
Daily 

Example

Su 
Mo

Su 
Mo

We 
We 
We 
We

9 05
2 35
2 50
6 25

(6 57

2 45
1 55

Su
Su

8 50
7 30

9 50
6 20
7 10

11 45
12 10
9 15

Mo 
Mo

11 50
7 20

9 00
7 30

Mo 
Mo 
Mo 
Mo

Lv St. Louis. Mo.... 
Ar Kansas City, Mo.

10 40
11 55
8 15
9 50

Mo 
Mo 
Mo 
Mo 
Mo

Su
Su
Mo
Mo

Golden 
State 
No. 3 
Daily 

Example

Su 
Su 
Mo 
Mo

Tu 
Tu 
Tu 
Tu 
Tu

Mo 
Mo 
Tu 
Tu

Tu 
Tu 
Tu 
Tu 
Tu 
Tu 
Tu 
Tu

Tu
Tu 
Tu

Mo 
Tu 
Tu 
Tu 
Tu

Tor 
e3 56 
d4 41 
7 05 
7 30

Su
Su 
Mo

Lv Chicago, III. (C.T.) 
Ar Kansas City, Mo.

Lv Tucumcari, N. M. (M.T.)
Ar El Paso, Tex.
Lv El Paso, Tex.
Ar Douglas, Ariz.
Ar Bisbee June., Ariz

T — 
10 40

8 35
9 50
8 30

10 25

Lv Memphis, Tenn------
Lv Little Rock, Ark
Lv Oklahoma City, Okla..
Ar Tucumcari, N. M. (C.T.)

Lv Minneapolis, Minn 
Lv St. Paul, Minn.... 
Ar Kansas City, Mo..

Lv Kansas City, Mo.
Lv Topeka, Kan....
Lv Dalhart, Tex.
Ar Tucumcari, N. M. (C.T.)..

Ar Bisbee, Ariz.
Lv Bisbee, Ariz. 

Ar Deming, N. M 
Ar Lordsburg, N. M. 
Ar Bowie, Ariz  
Ar Benson, Ariz  
Ar Tucson, Ariz  
Ar Phoenix, Ariz  
Ar Yuma, Ariz. (M.T.) 
Lv Yuma, Ariz. (P.T.),___________

Lv Calexico, Cat (Train No. 347) 
Lv El Centro, Cal  
Lv Brawley, Cal  
Ar Niland. Cal  

Lv Eiland, Cal..’.".........................
Lv Indio, Cal  
Lv Palm Springs, Cal  
Ar Alhambra, Cal. (Pasadena) 
Ar Los Angeles, Cal. (Un. Sta.)

US

R.I.

TRAIN 3 STREAMLINER 
GOLDEN STATE—Extra Fare 

Via R. I. and 8. P.,
Full Lounge Car: ★Chicago to Los Angeles. (For Pullman passengers.) (Does not operate 

on days Buffet-Obe. operates.) (Valet Service.)

Standard Sleepers:
★Chicago to Los Angeles. (6 BR., 10 Rmts.) Car 31. (4 BR., 4 Compts., 2 DR.) Car 35. 

★Chicago to Los Angeles. (Buffet-Obes 2 BR., 1 DR.) Car 30. (Operates 3 days out of 5;
remaining 2 days car Is 6 BR., 10 Rmts.) Consult Agent.

★Chicago to Phoenix. (4 BR., 4 Compts., 2 DR.) Car 34. Occupancy until 7:30AM. 
★Chicago to Phoenix. (12 BR., 4 days out of 5. 8 Rmts., 6 BR., 1 day out of 5.) Car 33.

Occupancy until 7:30AM.
★Minneapolis to Los Angeles. Via R. I. No. 507 to Kansas City, R.I.-S.P. No. 3. (8 Rmts., 

6 BR.) Car 575.
★St. Louis to Los Angeles. Via Mo.Pac. No. 11 to Kansas City, R.I.-S.P. No. 3 (6 Sec.. 6 Rmts., 

4 BR.) Car 115.

Chair Cars: Reclining Leg Rest Seats. (Please reserve in advance.) 
★Chicago to Los Angeles. Cars 38, 39.
★Minneapolis to Los Angeles. Via R.I. No. 507 to Kansas City, R.I.-8.P. No. 3. Car 36. 

Pillow service.

Dining Car-★Chicago to Los Angeles.

Coffee Shop Lounge Car: ★Chicago to Los Angeles. (For Coach passengers).

News Agent Service: (Tucumcari to Los Angeles.)

Baggage: Checked service only from certain stations east of Tucumcari. Consult Agent.

Tickets Honored: Ask Agents. 
 

TRAIN 39 IMPERIAL
Via R. I. and 8. P.

Lounge Car: ★Chicago to Tucumcari.
★El Paso to Los Angeles.

Standard Sleepers: ★Chicago to Loe Angeles. (12 Rmts., 1 SBR„ 4 DBR.) Car 398.
★Chicago to Loe Angeles. (10 Sec., 1 DR., 2 Compts.) Car 397.
★Memphis to Los Angeles. (On R.I. Train 111 to Tucumcari.) (10 Sec., 1 DR., 2 Compts.) 

Car 1115.
★Chicago to Phoenix. (6 Sec., 6 BR.) Car 394.
★Calexico to Loe Angeles. (8 Sec., 5 BR.) Car 390. (On Train No. 347, Calexico to Niland.)

Chair Cars: ★Chicago to Los Angeles.
★Memphis to Los Angeles.

Pillow service available at nominal charge.

Diner: ★Chicago to Tucumcari.
★El Paso to Los Angeles. News Agent Service.

Diner: ★McAlester to Tucumcari. , Tickets Honored: All Classes.

The GOLDEN STATE serves the 
popular Southwest sun country.

EXTRA FARES—"GOLDEN STATE” 
Enndfiot Fxrw

Coach First
Between Class CI*M

(one-way) (one-way)
La Angela and Chicago.................. .. L3.50 17.50
Los Angeles and El Paso.. . . . .... .. 2.00 5.50
Los Angeles and Kansas City.............. 3.50 7.50
Loe Angeles and Phoenix........ . .. 1.50 4.00
Los Angeles and Tucson................. 1.50 4.00
Phoenix and Chicago......................... .. 2.75 6.00
Phoenix and Kansas City.................. .. 2 75 6.00

2 50 6 00
Tucson and Kansas City.................. .. 2.50 6.00

(10% Federil Tax not Included)

Examples of Fares shown are for adults, half of adult service 
charges for children 5 years of age and under 12. No charge 
far children under 5 when accompanied by parent or guardian.

★—Regularly assigned cars are air-conditioned.

All PM time in Dark faced figures.

E.T.—Eastern Standard Time.

C.T.—Central Standard Time.

M.T.—Mountain Standard Time.

P.T.—Pacific Standard Time.

d—Stops to detrain pay passengers from Phoenix and beyond; 
also entrain for Alhambra and beyond.

e—Stope to detrain pay passengers from Tucumcari and be­
yond; also entrain for Alhambra and beyond.

f—Flag stop.

—la Salle Street Station (La Salle <fc Van Buren Sts.)

« -On call taxi service between Alhambra and Pasadena City 
Ticket office, 148 East Colorado Blvd. Consult Agent 
for details.

NEW YORK - CHICAGO - ST. LOUIS - KANSAS CITY - EL PASO - SOUTHERN ARIZONA - LOS ANGELES (SAN DIEGO)



Page 6

IB

Mo

S.P. 9 25 Mo 7 55 Mo

UJ>.

O.G.L.

U.P.

U.P.

U.P.Lv Cheyenne (M.T.) 
Ar Omaha (C.T.)...

C.4N.W.

.N.Y.C.

New San Francisco-St Louis

Mo 
Mo

2 55
11 00

Tu
We

6 53 
-10 23 

11 27

3 00
8 45

Mo 
Mo

Mo 
Tu

Tu
We

Su 
Su 
Su 
Su

9 40
6 25

Lv Omaha 
Ar CHICAGO

AH 45
▲12 45

3 00
8 25

0 35
2 45

Streamliner 
City of 

San 
Francisco 
No. 102 

Dally 
Example

Tu 
Tu

..U.P.
..Wab.

Mail 
No. 22 
Daily 

Example

Lv Ogden (M.T.) 
Ar Salt Lake City (M.T.)

Lv Ogden (M.T.)............
Ar Denver
Ar Kansas City (C.T.)..
Ar St. Louis......................

TRAIN 32 MAIL
Via S. P.

EASY TRAIN-TO-TRAIN
BAGGAGE TRANSFER AT CHICAGO 
between Pullman space on “city of san francisco” 
and “20th Century Ltd.”, “Commodore Vanderbilt”, 
“Capitol Ltd.”, “Broadway Ltd.”, “The General”, 
“Liberty Ltd.”. Ask your Pullman porter about this 
convenient service available both eastbound and 
westbound.

Su 
Su 
Su 
Su 
Su
Su 
Su

lv SAN FRANCISCO {MarketSt.
Lv Oakland Pier, J Ferry
Lv Oakland (16th St.)
Lv Berkeley
Ar Sacramento
Ar Truckee
Ar Reno
Ar.Sparks (P.T.)
Ar Ogden (M.T.)...................

TRAIN 102 STREAMLINER 
CITY OF SAN FRANCISCO

Via S. P. Ogden; U. P. Omaha; C. & N. W. Chicago
Radio.
Lounge: (For Pullman Car Passengers.) (Shower Bath and Valet Service.) 

★San Francisco to Chicago.
Standard Sleepers: ★San Francisco to New York. (On N.Y.C. 66, leaving on odd 

days in Jan., Apr. and May, even days in Feb. and Mar.) (10 Units., 6 BR.) 
Car 102L

★San Francisco to New York. (On Penna. 48. leaving on even days in Jan., 
Apr. and May, odd days in Feb. and Mar.) (10 Rmts.. 6 BR.) Car 1028.

"★San Francisco to Chicago. (Sections, Roomettes, Bedrooms, Compartments, 
Drawing-Rooms.)

Lounge Oar: ★San Francisco to Chicago. (For Coach Passengers.)
Chair Cars: ★San Francisco to Chicago.

★San Francisco to Ogden.
Reclining leg ret seats. (Please reserve in advance).
Pillow service available at nominal charge.

Dining Car: ★San Francisco to Chicago.
Coffee Shop: ★San Francisco to Chicago.
Baggage: Checked baggage service from Reno, Nev., and west, destined Ogden, 

Utah, Green River. Wyo., Cheyenne, Wyo., Omaha, Nebr., and east.
Tickets Honored. Ask Agent.

Lv Chicago (C.T.)
Ar New York (E.T.)

Lv Chicago (C.T.) 
Ar New York (E.T.)

TRAIN 28 STREAMLINER 
SAN FRANCISCO OVERLAND

Via 8. P. Ogden; U. P. Kansas City; Wabash St. Louis
unge Car: ★San Francisco to St. Louis. (For Pullman Car Passengers.) (Valet Service.)
d Sleepers: ★San Francisco to Chicago. (CANW Train No. 14, Omaha to Chicago). (6 Sec., 

—hnts., 4 BR.) Car 286.
★San Francisco to St. Louis. (On No. 28 to Ogden, U. P. No. 10 via Denver to Kansas City, Wabash 

No. 10 to St. Louis.) (12 Rmts., 4 BR.) Car 287. (6 Sec., 6 Rmts., 4 BR.) Car 288.
★San Francisco to Salt Lake City. (On U.P. No. 30 from Ogden.) (6 Sec., 6 Rmts., 4 BR.) Car 285.

Chair Cars: (Please reserve seats in advance.)
★San Francisco to Chicago. (C&NW Train No. 14, Omaha to Chicago). Car 283.
★San Francisco to St. Louis. (Please reserve seats in advance.) (Via No. 28 to Ogden, U. P. No. 10

via Denver to Kansas City, Wabash No. 10.) Cars 281, 282.
★San Francisco to Ogden. Car 284. Pillow service available at nominal charge.

Dining Car: ★San Francisco to St. Louis.
News Agent Service (San Francisco to Ogden).
Baggage: Checked service to and from intermediate stations between San Francisco and Ogden.
Tickets Honored: Ask Agents.

b—C.&N.W. Train No. 14.
c—Stops on flag to detrain pay passengers from 

Berkeley and beyond and Stockton and beyond; 
also entrain for Ogden and beyond.

f— Flag stop to entrain or detrain pay passengers.

All PM time in Dark faced figures.
★—Regularly assigned cars are air conditioned.
O—C.4N.W. Passenger Station (Madison, Canal & Clinton Sts.)
P.T.—Pacific Standard Time.
C.T.—Central Standard Time.
M.T.—Mountain Standard Time.
E.T.f-Eastern Standard Time.
A—Bus leaves and arrives Ogden Union Station 

Union Pacific Interstate tickets honored.

OVERLAND SCHEDULE
Fastest through service, San Francisco-St. 
Louis. Through Pullmans and Chair Cars 
via Kansas City and Denver. (Also, Salt Lake 
City-San Francisco Pullman). Over the High 
Sierra by day. East of Ogden, overland con­
solidates with city of st. louis on Union 
Pacific and Wabash. During Winter and Spring, 
the san francisco overland will de primarily 
a San Francisco-St. Louis train, but will de 
expanded to provide San Francisco-Chicago 
service next Summer.

9 85 
9 35 
9 38 
9 47 - 

11 45 8u
4 22 Mo
5 55 '

Lv Ogden (M.T.)
Ar Salt Lake City (M.T.)

Lv Ogden (M.T.)
Ar Cheyenne

SAN FRANCISCO - OAKLAND - SACRAMENTO - RENO - OGDEN - OMAHA - CHICAGO 
NEW YORK - SALT LAKE CITY - DENVER - KANSAS CITY - ST. LOUIS

S.P.

San
Francisco
Overland

No. 28 
Daily

Example

11 00
11 28
11 36
11 45

5 24
6 36

Su 
Su 
Su 
Su
Su 
Su 
Su

6 25 Mo

7 05
8 00

Mo 
Mo

7 00 
5 40

Mo
Mo

6 50
6 10
7 15

12 29

Mo 
Mo 
Tu 
Tu

7 00
7 00

Mo 
Tu

4 8 00 
b 8 40

Tu 
Tu



Page 7

OVERLAND ROVTE• WESTBOUND
NEW YORK - CHICAGO - OMAHA - OGDEN - RENO - SACRAMENTO - OAKLAND - SAN FRANCISCO

ST. LOUIS - KANSAS CITY . DENVER - SALT LAKE CITY

. .N.Y.C.

Penna.

. .C4NW

DM

EXTRA FARE on theNOW NO

PASSENGERS USE FERRY STEAMER FROM OAKLAND PIER TO SAN FRANCISCO.

6 55
7 50

11 55

2 15 
r 50

12 40
3 09
3 20
3 30
4 20

9 30
6 25

8 35 
TOTO

8 45
TOO

7 50

8 55
10 45

Lv New York (E.T.) 
hr Chicago (C.T.)..

S 15
11 35

7 00
2 55
3 05
9 20

Mall 
No. 21 
□ally 

Example

d 10 45
4 10 30

11 00
10 00

WSE 
V.P.

2 43
a 3 32

7 12
8 53
9 05
9 15
9 50

A 5 00
A 8 00
Tc

Su
Susir
Mo

Lv New York (E.T.) 
Ar Chicago (C.T.),.

Streamliner 
City of 

San 
Francisco 
No. 101 

Daily 
Example

San 
Francisco i 
Overland *

No. 27 
Daily 

Example

Lv CHICAGO (C.T.XD  
Ar Omaha.................................
Lv Omalm.... ......................
Ar Cheyenne (M.T.)  
Lv St. Louis (C.T.)...................
Lv Kansas City.........................
Lv Denver (M.T.)  
Ar Ogden (M.T.)......................
Lv Cheyenne.............................
Ar Ogden (M.T.)......................

Lv Salt Lake City.................
Ar Ogden (M.T.) 
Lv Salt Lake City..................
Ar Ogden (M.T.)..................

Lv Ogden (M.T.)......................
Lv Sparks (P.T.)  
Lv Reno  
Lv Truckee  
Ar Sacramento  
Ar Berkeley
Ar Oakland (16th St.)  
Ar Oakland Pier ) Ferry
Ar SAN FRANCISCO s (Market St.)...

TRAIN 101 STREAMLINER 
CITY OF SAN FRANCISCO

Via C. & N. W. Omaha: U. P. Ogden; S. P.
Radio.
Lounge: (For Pullman Car Passengers.) (Shower Bath and 

Valet Service.)
★Chicago to San Francisco.

Standard Sleepers: ★New York to San Francisco. (On N.Y.C. 
17, leaving on even days in Jan., April and May, odd days 
in Feb., and March.) (10 Rmts., 6 BR.) Car 1727.

★New York to San Francisco. (On Penna. 1. leaving on 
odd days in Jan., April and May, even days in Feb., and 
March.) (10 Rmts., 6 BR.) Car PA-1.

★Chicago to San Francisco.
(Sections, Roomettes, Bedrooms, Compartments, Drawing- 
Rooms.)

Lounge Car: ★Chicago to San Francisco. (For Coach Pas­
sengers.)

Chair Cars: ★Chicago to San Francisco.
★Ogden to San Francisco.

Reclining leg rest seats. (Please reserve in advance). 
Pillow service available at nominal charge.

Dining Car: ★Chicago to San Francisco.
Coffee Shop: ★Chicago to San Francisco.
Baggage: Checked baggage service from Omaha, Nebr., and 

east, Cheyenne, Wyo., Green River, Wyo., and Ogden, 
Utah, destined Reno, Nev., and west.

Tickets Honored: Ask Agents.

All PM time in Dark faced figures.
★—Regularly assigned cars are air-conditioned.
O—C.&N.W. Passenger Station (Madison. Canal & Clinton Sts.).
E.T.—Eastern Standard Time.
M.T—Mountain Standard Time.
C.T.—Central Standard Time.
P.T.—Pacific Standard Time.

A-Bus leaves and arrives Ogden Union Station, Union Pacific 
Interstate tickets honored.

•—Stops on flag to detrain Pay Passengers from Ogden and 
beyond: also entrain for Stockton and beyond and Berkeley 
and beyond.

d—C&NW Train No. 13.

TRAIN 27 STREAMLINER 
SAN FRANCISCO OVERLAND

Via Wabash, Kansas City; U. P. Ogden; 8. P.

Full Lounge Car: ★St. Louts to San Francisco. (For Pullman 
Car Passengers.) (Valet Service.)

Standard Sleepers:
★Chicago to San Francisco. (CLNW Train No. 13, Chicago 

to Omaha). (6 Sec., 6 RmtaM 4 BR.) Car 276.

★St. Louts to San Francisco. (On Wabash No. 9 to Kansas 
City, U.P. No. 9 to Ogden, thence S.P. No. 27.) (12 Rmts., 
4 BR.) Car 93. (6 Sec.. 6 Rmts., 4 BR.) Car 92.

★Salt Lake City to San Francisco. (On U.P. No. A to 
Ogden.) (6 Sec., 6 Rmts.. 4 BR.) Car 297.

Chair Cars: (Please reserve seats in advance.)
★Chicago to San Francisco. (C&NW Train No. 13, Chicago 

to Omaha).

★St. Louts to San Francisco. (Please reserve seats in advance.) 
(Via Wabash No. 9 to Kansas City. U.P. No. 9 to Ogden, 
thence S.P. No. 27.) Cars 97. 98.

★Ogden to San Francisco, 
Pillow service available at nominal charge.

Dining Car: ★St. Louis to San Francisco.

News Agent Service (Ogden to San Francisco).

Baggage: Checked service to and from intermediate stations 
between Ogden and San Francisco.

Tickets Honored: Ask Agents.

TRAIN 21 MAIL
Via S. P.

SAME FINE TRAIN . . .

SAME FINE SERVICE . . .

SAME FINE EQUIPMENT...

Still the fastest thing on 

wheels between Chicago 

and San Francisco.

NEW —Through Pullman 

service between New York 

and San Francisco.



Page 8

Albert’

MONTANA*'

'illamii
O^L Goi

Miles City

^<5.

COLORADO

KANSAS
xK'0*'

OKLAHOMA

AS-

Empalm(

c>sr

Max at Jan

big bend
NAT. PARK

TEXAS 
AMARILLO

Idaho FaJis

Will fans

apache trail

NEw Mexico'

rocmtX7*'"E3

.southTda'kot •

P»»sM P°«lello1

CARLSBAD 
CAVEftNS 

NAT. PARK

H»vo>o».
\San Blas 
•pSjCuHaean 
S>\<l<lila

bp«Ho„

?E tahoe

R LAKE 
PARK

■mpla S=

Tepic

fsS"
» *ar»c

Edmonton Souther
--Ls^

To

Shown on this map are 
Southern Pacific’s four 
scenic routes across Amer­
ica—the Overland, Golden 
State, Sunset and Shasta 
Routes. By going on one 
of these routes and re­
turning on another, you 
see TWICE AS MUCH of 
America. All of these 
routes are served by fine, 
new S.P. streamliners.

How to see
TWICE AS MUCH

-T« SwteWl

* PAAK

N
PortaP? "nORTH DAKOTA ‘



Page 9

Fort William]

MICHIGAN

Milwauki

IOWA

MISSOURl\s»r'n<1^St. Josep!

jkiort

keNtuckv

Wichita.

Tulsa

■^fordyi

M E

Southern Pacific Lines

Arthur

S U FZT

■f*1? 
Beach

Meridian

OKLAHOMA
I CITY «

Sorth W

/SaulflP 
ste. M»r,e

xi.n t,om si ana' 
■HREVEPORT / 
ocTiU«'\<Y\\ At®

tzMarwtt«

tAROUJJ’S
ARKANSAS/

Paragould

NtW ~

c;mu«* \ I___ --HT^ssee^n.-"'' 
AthCrtViU* 
kcville

IrO” Zjjj
— MontrealWlJ

DulothS<_zx~y4-^ 

l|WJSCONSll

£0° ,ffti*"*rZToie<l<> 

v5h®"””

Des Moines,
Lincola^^^ /

cB«'“‘o° / Z

,x>XynChhhr«

lfk,n ..W it* -tz

kttanoogaj^/ 
—X^01

Lit*** Rm

Hot Springs

fc Pacific

WW

Gayville cjAfcj

Uano

ANO CONNECTIONS
Southern Pacific LineslExcept when otherwise noted) 
f Ones with through trains or car service in 
\ connection with Southern Pacific Lines 
Southern Pacific General Agency 
Southern Pacific Ofi-line District Agency 
Motor Bus Lines 
Steamship Lines

«.« wc’-o> ‘ °'



Page 10

SHASTA ROUTE'NORTHBOUND

10 05
11 39

1 04
1 45

KERSFIELD - FRESNO - PORTLAND - SPOKANE - TACOMA - SEATTLESAN FRANCISCO - OAKLAND - SACRAMENTO - LOS ANGELES

G-N.-NJ.-UJ.

6 45

TRAINS 224-202

▲ 9 15 | Su I A 6 40
A 9 40 I Su I A 7 05

2 10
4 35

• 1A56
• 4A29
• 5A05
• 5A54

8 37
9 30
9 50

9 07
9 52

Su
Su

7 20
7 45
7 51
7 58

9 44
10 15
11 30

9 56
11 45
12 31
2 01

11 05
2 25
3 30
5 50

10 00
6 35

6 25
9 40
3 52
4 10
5 20
6 17
7 55

10 00
8 10
6 35

13 12
14 42
5 37>7 25

7 55
1 25
4 15
7 15
8 30

Trains 
No. 224-202 

Daily 
Example

b—Train 57 arrives Oakland 16th St. at 7:25AM connecting with 
Train 10.

THE SHASTA DAYLIGHT shows you Sacramento 
River Canyon, Mt. Shasta, the Cascade Mountains, 
lakes, forests, streams. Have fun in Timberline Tavern 
Car. Coffee Shop and Dining Car. Huge “sky view” 
picture windows.

AU Pi time III dark faced figures,
A—Regularly assigned cars are air-conditioned.

A—Pacific Greyhound Bus. (Rail tickets honored.) 

•—P.G.L. Depot.

Icgue River 
No. 330 

Daily 
Example

7 25
9 20

10 06
11 40

A 6 45
A 6 56
A1C 08

6 30
7 08
8 13

'3 2 54

7 20
12 13 
2 17
5 05
6 20

San Francisco, Sacramento, Marysville, Gerber
Coaches: San Francisco to Sacramento. 

Sacramento to Gerber.

Snack-Lounge: A8an Francisco to Sacramento.

Klamath 
No. 20 
Dally 

Example

TRAIN 330 ROGUE RIVER
Standard Sleeper Ash land to Portland. (10 Sec.. 1 DR., 

2 BDR.) Car 333. Request Pullman space from Agent 
Medford.

Snack Lounge:*Ashland to Portland. Minimum meal service. 
Chair Cars: A Ashland to Portland.

Pillow service available at nominal charge.
Tickets Honored: All classes.

TRAIN 20 KLAMATH
Standard Sleepers:*San Francisco to Portland. (12 Sec., 

1 DR.) Car 206,
A San Francisco to Portland. (10 Sec., 1 DR.. 2 Compta.) 

Car 207.
Chair Cars: *San Francisco to Portland.

Pillow service available at nominal charge.
News Agent Car: A San Francisco to Portland.
Hamburger-Grill-Lounge:*San Francisco to Portland.

Tickets Honored: All classes.

TRAIN 10 STREAMLINER SHASTA DAYLIGHT
Streamlined Air-Conditioned Train. Please reserve seats in 

advance. Special service charge applicable In chair cars— 
See Note A, Page 26.
Passenger Agent and Porter service. Radio-

Parlor-Observation CartASan Francisco to Portland. (Rail­
road-Owned.) Car 8-99.

Chair Cars: ASan Francisco to Portland. Cars 90 to 98 incl. and 
100.

Tavern Refreshment CartASan Francisco to Portland.
DinertASan Francisco to Portland.
Coffee Shop CarrASan Francisco to Portland.
Tickets Honored: Ask Agents.

|| Z W Im°oI| i?aG.N.I 8 10 Mo 
. “ i 11 55 I Mo

W8 00 
Hl 01

'11'59
9 30
8 10

Mo it 11 48
Mol 5 00
Mo 6 35

Su 
Su 
Su 
Su
Su 
Su 
Su 
Su

Mo I................. I........
Tu |................. I........
Tu II 6 00 I Mo II.Tu II 9 55 I Mo II 

| PASSENGERS USE FERRY STEAMER FROM SAN FRANCISCO TO OAKLAND PIER. |

TRAIN 12 STREAMLINER CASCADE
Public Telephone.

Full Lounge Car:★San Francfeco to Portland. _____ 
Standard Sleepers:^San Francisco to Seattle. (On N. P. No.

407 from Portland.)
(22 Rmts.) Car 122. (6 BR.. 10 Rmta.) Cara 123-124. (4 
Compta., 4 BR., 2 DR ooms) Car 125.

★San Francisco to Portland.
(6 BR., 10 Rmta.,) Cara 121-126. (12 BR.) Car 127. (22 
Rmta.) Car 128. .

Chair Cars: ★San Francisco to Portland. Cars 12-13. Reclining 
Leg Rest Seats. (Please reserve in advance.) Special 
service charge applicable in chair cars—See Note A, Page 26. 
Pillow service available at nominal charge.

Dining Car:★San Francisco to Portland. (Dinner served from 
sin Francisco.)

Tickets Honored: Ask Agents,

Lv Dunsmuir 
Ar Klamath Falls.
Ar Eugene
Lv Eugene  
Ar Albany  
Ar Salem  
Ar Portland
Lv Portland
Ar Tacoma
Ar Seattle (King St.). G.N.-N.P.
Ar Seattle (Union Sta,).......................U P.

Lv Portland..............
Ar Spokane..............
Ar Spokane..............
Lv Portland.............
Ar Spokane..............
Lv Seattle  
Ar Vancouver, B. C.

..................S.P.&S.
.. .(N-P ) S.P.&S.
. .(G.N.) S.P.&S.
.......................V.P.I

11 50
2 20
6 45
6 52
7 33
8 03
9 20
9 40

12 41
1 40

8 00

Shasta 
Daylight 

(Streamlined) 
No. 10 
Daily 

Example

Cascade 
(Streamlined) 

No. 12 
Dally 

Example
Lv San Francisco ) Market St.............S.P.
Lv Oakland Pier, J Ferry..................... "
Lv Oakland (16th St.)........................... “
Lv Berkeley ........................................... "

7 45 Su
8 15 Su
8 23 Su
8 31 Su

5 00
5 33
5 41
5 49

Su 
8u 
Su 
Su 8 53

Lv Loe Angeles................ *< 5 50 Sa 7 20 Su 7 20 Su
Lv Bakersfield................. 11 30 Sa 12 13 Su 12 13 Su
Lv Fresno........................ •< 2 15 Su 2 17 Su 2 17 Su
Ar Martinez.................... b 6 15 Su 5 38 Su 1 5 38 Su

Lv Sacramento (S. P. Depot) 
Ar Davis (8. P. Depot)

Lv Martine*................................
Ar Davis................................ . . .
Ar Sacramento............................ ’ u

Lv Los Angeles...................... <4

Lv Bakersfield......................... «<

Lv Fresno................................ «

Lv Stockton............................. «

Ar Sacramento........................

Lv Sacramento No. 202... . «

Lv Marysville......................... <•

Lv Chico..................................
Ar Gerber No. 202.................

5A55
6A45

Lv Davis............................... u

Lv Ger tier.............................. «

Lv Redding............................
Ar Dunsmuir....................... «

Lv Dunsmuir............. . . »<

Lv Ashland........................ ••

Lv Medford...................... «

Ar Granta Pass.................

Lv Coos Bay.................... M

Lv North Bend
Ar Eugene........................

Lv Ashland................... U

Lv Medford..................... <•

Lv Granta Pass................ *<

Ar Eugene..........................



Page 11

Klamath
"Shasta 
Daylight 

(Streamlined) 
No. 9 
Daily 

Example

(Streamlined) 
No. 11 
Daily 

Example

Lv Vancouver, 8.0......................... G.N.
Ar Seattle......................................... “ 11

’IS Sa
Sa

8 25
12 15

Su 
Su

Lv Seattle (Union Sta.)........................U P.
Lv Seattle (King St.).................G.N.-N.P.
Lv Tacoma.................................... "
Ar Portland....................... G.N.-N.P.-U.P.

11 45
1 15
6 45

Sa
Su
Su

12 30 8u
Su
Su

Lv Spokane........................................V.P.
Ar Portland....................................... "

00
10

Sa
Su

l
10

8a 
Su

Lv Spokane................... (N.P.) S.P.&S.
Lv Spokane................... (G.N.) S.P.&S.
Ar Portland.................................. S.P.&S’

9 10
9 15
6 00

Sa
Sa
Su

7 15

4 25

Su

Su

Lv Portland............................................ S.P.
lv Salem................................................. “
Lv Albany............................................... “
Ar Eugene............................................... “

7 45
8 56
9 26

10 05

Su
Su
Su
Su

4 45
5 57
6 28
7 09

Su
Su
Su
Su

Lv Eugene.......................................... "
Lv Granta Pass.................................. "
Lv Medford........................................ "
Ar Ashland ...................................... “ ! 1 i

Seats rei

Lv Eugene......................................... "
Ar North Bend.................................. “
Ar Loos Bay...................................... “

1 !

&
1 I

Lv Eugene.............................................. “
Lv Klamath Falls................................. “
Ar Dunsmuir......................................... “

10 11
2 29
4 55

Su
Su
Su

iLtt 
2 20

Su
Su
Mo

Lv Granta Pass................................. "
Lv Medford....................................... “
Lv Ashland........................................ "
Ar Dunsmuir..................................... "

■11A55

" 4A25

Su
Su
8u
Su

Lv Dunsmuir......................................... "
Lv Redding............................................ "
Ar Gerber.............................................. "
Ar Davis................................................ "

1 Su
Su
Su

2
4
4
6

90 
07 
55 
42

Mo 
Mo 
Mo 
Mo

Lv Davis (8. P. Depot).................. “
Ar Sacramento (8. P. Depot)........ “

n 
A as ~Su 

Su
▲ 7 00
▲ 7 25

Mo 
Mo

lv Gerber No. 201........................... u
Lv Chico..................................   “
Lv Marysville.................................... “
Ar Sacramento No. 201................... **

Lv Sacramento No. 60................... "
Ar Stockton....................................... "
Ar Fresno........................................... ‘
Ar Bakersfield................................... "
Ar Los Angeles No. SO.................... "

lv Sacramento...................................... "
Lv Davis.........................    “
Ar Martiner ... .................................

9 jj
9 57

Su 
Su

6 47
7 33

Mo
Mo

Lv Martinez...................................... “
Ar Fresno.......................................... “
Ar Bakersfield...................................
Ar Loe Angeles................................. “

10 08
2 15
4 45

10 30

Su
Mo
Mo
Mo

8 53
12 25
2 34
7 25

Mo 
Mo 
Mo 
Mo

Ar Berkeley........................................... “
Ar Oakland (16th St.).......................... “
Ar Oakland Pier. \ Ferry....................
Ar San Francisco 1 Market St............

1

1

s Su 
Su 
Su 
Su

8 14
8 25
8 35
9 15

Mo 
Mo 
Mo
Mo

No. 19
Dally 

Example

5 52 8u
9 IS Su

Rogue River w 
Example

TRAIN 19 KLAMATH
Standard Sleepers: ★Portland to San Francisco. (10 Sec., 

1 DR., 2 Compte.) Car 190.
★Portland to San Francisco. (12 Sec., 1 DR.,) Car 191.

Chair Cars: ★Portland to San Francisco.
Pillow service available at nominal charge.

News Agent Car: ★Portland to San Francisco.
Hamburger~Grili~Lounge:^Portland to San Francisco.

Tickets Honored: All classes.

7 15 Su

4 25 Su

10 05 Su
11 56 Su
12 45 Mn

1 40 Mo

2 00 Mo
7 55 Mo

11 00 Mo

) f

11 25 Mo
1 25 Mn
2 45 Mo
5 40 Mo

: 7 H Mo
Mo

3 00 Mo
3 45 Mo
5 01 Mo
6 30 Mo

8 30 Mo
9 40 Mo

12 35 Tu
2 55 Tu
8 15 Tu

5 45 Mo
6 36 Mo

10 08 Mo
2 15 Tu
4 45 Tu

10 30 Tu
7 25 Mo
7 35 Mo
7 45 Mo
8 20 Mo

4 25 Su

Mo
Mo
Mo

Su 
Su 
Su 
Su

10 53
12 OS
7 30

Sa
Su
Su

A 4 05 Mo
A 7 30 Mo
A 7 40 Mo

TRAIN 329 ROGUE RIVER
Standard Sleeper^Portland to Ashland. (10 Sec., 1 DR., 

2 SDR.) Car 323.
Snack Lounge:APortland to Ashland. Minimum meal service.
Chair Cars: ★ Portland to Ashland.

Pillow service available at nominal charge.
Tickets Honored: All classes.

TRAIN 201
Gerber, Marysville, Sacramento

Coaches: ★Gerber to Sacramento.

ON THE CASCADE you can relax in the roomy luxury of your 
favorite Pullman accommodation, or join congenial companions 
for fun, games and refreshments in the Cascade Club—the 
Cascade’s beautiful double-length Diner-Lounge. Enjoy friendly, 

j efficient service and mouth-watering meals.

I PASSENGERS USE FERRY STEAMER FROM OAKLAND PIER TO SAN FRANCISCO

TRAIN 9 STREAMLINER SHASTA DAYLIGHT
Streamlined Air-Conditioned Train. Please reserve seats in 

advance. Special service charge applicable in chair cars— 
See Note A. Passenger Agent and Porter Service. Radio.

Parlor-Observation Car:★Portland to San Francisco. (Rail­
road owned.) Car 8-99.

Chair Cars:★Portland to San Francisco. Cars 90 to 98 incl. and 
100.

Tavern Refreshment Car:★ Portland to San Francisco.
Diner .‘★Portland to San Francisco.
Coffee Shop Car:*Portland to San Francisco.
Tickets Honored: Ask Agents.

TRAIN 11 STREAMLINER CASCADE
Public Telephone.

Full Lounge Car^Portland to San Francisco.
Standard Sleepers:★Seattle to San Francisco (on N. P. No 408 

to Portland.) (22 Rmts.) Car 112. (6 BR., 10 Rmts.) Cars 
113-114. (4 Compta., 4 BR.. 2 DR.) Car 115.

★Portland to San Francisco.
(6 BR., 10 Rmts.) Cars 111-116. (12 BR..) Car 117.
(22 Rmts.) Car 118.

Chair Cars: ★Portland to San Francisco. Cars 12-13.
Reclining Leg Rest Seats. (Please reserve in advance.) 
Special service charge applicable in chair cars—See Note A. 
Pillow service available at nominal charge.

Dining Car: ★Portland to San Francisco. (Dinner served from 
Portland.)

Tickets Honored: Ask Agents.

NOTE A—SPECIAL SERVICE CHARGE
The Service Charge is 11.00 (plus Federal Tax) for 

each chair car seat occupied by adult, or child of any 
age, between Portland and San Francisco; propor­
tionate charges to and from Intermediate points. 
(Tickets sold m advance will not be redeemable unless 
space reserved is released for resale and reservation 
or ticket numbers erased from diagram not later than 
the day before departure of train. Tickets sold on 
day of departure will not be redeemable unless space 
reserved is released at least three (3) hours prior to 
departure of train.)

All PM time in Dark faced figures.
★—Regularly assigned cars are air-conditioned.
A—Pacific Greyhound Bus. (Rail tickets honored.) 
•—P.G.L. Depot.
E—g. P. Depot.
a—Train No. 248.

SHASTA ROUTE*SOUTHBOUND
SEATTLE - TACOMA - SPOKANE - PORTLAND - SACRAMENTO - OAKLAND - SAN FRANCISCO - FRESNO - BAKERSFIELD - LOS ANGELES



Page 12

COAST LINE
SAN FRANCISCO - SANTA BARBARA - LOS ANGELES - DEL MONTE - MONTEREY - PACIFIC GROVE

74-78

* no

9 48

no 7T 72L 80 i 74 I 76 
10*IST6j*1f"30* 3 30 
40 12 30i 3 00 6 0010 40

Los Angeles, Santo Barbara, Del Monte, Monterey, Pacific Grove
READ DOWN

Bus

sort
Arms* 9 00*T®0 
Ar 6 25 8 42 5 428 15

9 23 9 23

3 38 
A3 4810 4310 32

1W AS 37’ 
AS 10

10A47.
10A25.11A32

11A45

A9 38
AS 106 5711A32 t7»HA4Sl

10 43
10A45

9 05
9 20
9 50

5 40
AS 50

10 35
12 53

5 42
6 00

6 56
5 58
3 25

1 21
1 45

4 10
4 30

8 27

lIH

1 00
1 25
4 10
5 50
9 35
1 56
2 39
3 56

A6 37
A6 50

A6 37
AS 50

11 58
3 25
5 58
6 56
8 42
9 00

2 15
3 58
4 55
9 20

10 32 
10A45

10 35
12 S3
3 38

HO 
6 01 
6 14 
6 45

10 43
11 34
2 35

1T5
8 33

8 62
9 50

10 43
1 27
3 41

5 07
4 51
4 00
1 37

.12 19
Lv 10 32

Bus
118

120
4 39
4 59 

-¥ 

» 8 00 
10 30

Tsrk 
75 4 
Bus 

71

Please Reserve Seats in Advance 
on the “COAST” and 

“OAKLAND DAYLIGHTS” and 
“STARLIGHT”

_72_
*12 20

I— Flag stop to entrain or detrain passengers.
4—Stops on flag to entrain pay passengers for Gilroy or beyond.
E—Gateway to Hollywood, Beverly Hills, Santa Monica and 

Pasadena. Taxi service available.
■s—Stope on flag to entrain nay passengers for San Jose or be­

yond; also detrain from Santa Barbara or beyond.
s—Frequent Pacific Greyhound Bus Service between Salinas 

(P. G. L. Station) Seaside and Fort Ord. Rad tickets honored.

76Fir

Starlight | Del 
94 4 Monte 
Bus_ I 78

71 
»—

3 41
1 27.......

id 43 
10A26 .. -

Santa Fe Ry.
lv Los Angeles i .. * 8
Ar San Diego

lv Loa Angeles.
lv Glendale (E).
lv Oxnard..........
Lv Ventura............ Ar
lv Santa Barbara.. Ar 
Lv San Luis Obispo. Lv 
LvPaso Robles ... Ar 
Ar Salinas
lv Safinas..................  .
Ar On! (Fort Ord). Lv
Ar Seaside.............. Lv
Ar Del Monte........Lv
Ar Monterey-..........lv,
Ar Pacific Grove... Lv.
Ar Asflomar........... lv

7 48 ..........
8 50 ■ 8650

..........

8 271 4 37
8 56 5 06

10 04 6 12
........ 6 26

9 31
10 15
12 45

m2 04
3 56

AS 50

___ _____ _____________ __ Grove.
«—Stops on flag to entrain pay passengers for Santa Barbara or 

beyond; also detrain from San Jose or beyond.
b—Daily except Sundays and Holidays.
c—Stops on flag to entrain pay passengers for Watsonville 

Jet., or beyond.
g—Stops daily except Sundays and Holidays and flag stop on 

Sundays and Holidays.

4 58 
5T0
6 00

San Francisco, San Jose, Del Monte, Pacific Grove
No. 78 Coaches and Smoker:★Parlor-Buffet Car: (Railroad Owned.) No. 77. 

San Francisco and Pacific Grove

All PM time in dark face figures.
★—Regularly assigned cars are air-conditioned.

♦—Daily. # —Union Station. A—Pacific Greyhound Bus.
■—Peerless Stages - Oakland Depot—20th and San Pablo, San 

Jose-8. P. 8ta. Connections made with Coast Daylight, 
Starlight and Lark. (Rail tickets honored.)

f—Rail Tickets also honored on Bay Rapid Transit Co. Bus

NOTE A—SPECIAL SERVICE CHARGE
The Service Charge is 31.00 (phis Federal Tax) 

for each chair car seat occupied by adult, or child 
of any age, between San Francisco or Oakland 
and Los Angeles; proportionate charges to and 
from intermediate point :. (Tickets sold in ad­
vance will not be redeemable unless space reserved 
is released for resale and reservation or ticket 
numbers erased from diagram not later than the 
day before departure of train. Tickets sold on 
day of departure will not be redeemable unless 
space reserved is released at least three (3) hours 
prior to departure of train.)

18
6 58 
TO

75 75-73 
TK*no

9 20
10 43
11 34 
2 35
5 40
6 15
7 20
7 47
8 50

READ UP 
Bus 4 Bus 4 

SMighl Lark

10 43
11 34
2 35
5 40
6 15
7 20

Tso

99 
ns

8 33

1 8 50 
166 
10 04 
10 32

1 37 
4 00 
4 51 
6 25
6 45

no
8 05
8 25
9 00

KT

94

8 10
8 27
8 49

10 15
11 27
11 58
3 25
5 58
6 56
8 42
9 00
82 .. , ..

* 8 00 *11 15

No. 95 STARLIGHT (STREAMLINED). DAILY.
Streamlined Air-Conditioned Train. Please reserve seats in advance. Special service charge 

applicable in chair cars—See Note A above. Porter service. Radio. Pillow service avail­
able at nominal charge.

Chair Cars, Coffee Shop Snack Car (open all night). Tavern Car. Tickets Honored: Ask Agents. 
Baggage: No checked service to or from San Luis Obispo.

No. 99 COAST AND OAKLAND DAYLIGHTS.
Daily STREAMLINED Air-Conditioned Trains.

Streamlined Air-Conditioned Train. Please reserve seats in advance. Special service charge 
applicable In chair cars—See Note A above. Passenger Agent and Porter service. Radio.

Chair Cars, Coffee Shop Car, Tavern Car, Parlor Car with one Drawing Room and Parlor-Ob­
servation car (Railroad owned) Los Angeles to San Francisco.

Chair Cars, Los Angeles to Oakland. (Cars Nos. 0-13.0-14, on train 255 from San Jose to Oakland.) 
Tickets Honored: Ask Agent. Baggage: No checked service to or from San Luis Obispo.

No. 71 DAILY.
Coaches: Los Angeles to San Francisco. No meal service.

No. 75 LARK (STREAMLINED). DAILY.
Public Telephone.

Full Lounge Car: ★Los Angeles to San Francisco. (Radio).
Standard Sleepers: ★Los Angeles to San Francisco. (Drawing-Rooms, Compartments, Bed­

rooms, Roomettes).
Dining Car: ★(For Dinner and Breakfast). Tickets Honored: Ask Agents.
Baggage: No checked service to or from Glendale, Ventura, Santa Barbara, San Luis Obispo, 

Palo Alto or Burlingame.
No. 75-73 OAKLAND LARK (STREAMLINED). DAILY.

Standard Sleeper: ★Los Angeles to Oakland Pier. (Bedrooms, Roomettes, Drawing-Room, 
Compartment).

Buffet-Lounge Sleeper: ★Los Angeles to Oakland Pier. (Evening, Luncheon and Breakfast 
Sendee.)

Coach: San Jose to Oakland Pier. Tickets Honored: Ask Agents. Baggage: See Train 75.

9 08

* 7 25
7 38

Mis. 
~~G~ 

6 
66 
76 

103 
222 
258 
356 
356 
362 
366 
375 
377 
380 
382

I fl | 7t I ?5 . ..
7 00f 9 00*lfl5*T 00* 2 OOi* 4 00
9 30l 11 30 2 151 5 30 4 30> 6 35

SOUTHBOUND
Lv San Francisco (3rd St.). 
Lv Burlingame....................
Lv Palo Alto........................
Ar San Jose........... ..........
Lv San Francisco (N<kt. St.) 
Lv Oakland Pier (No. 250) 
Lv Oakland (1st St.)..........
Lv Oakland (Bus").............
Lv Fruitvale........................
Ar San Jose.........................
Lv San Jose..........................
Lv Watsonville Junction... 
Lv Salinas............................
Lv San Luis Obispo............
Ar Santa Barbara...............
Ar Ventura........................

Ar Glendale (k)...................
Ar Los Angeles. (Un. Sta.)

____NORTHBOUND___
Lv Los Angele*.. (Un. Sta.)
Lv Glendale (fc)...................
Lv Ventura..........................
Lv Santa Barbara...............
Lv San Luis Obispo............
Lv Salinas............................
Lv Watsonville Junction...
Ar San Jose.........................
Lv San Jose (No. 255)....
Ar Fruitvale........................
Ar Oakland (Bus").............
Ar Oakland (1st St.)..........
Ar Oakland Pier.................
Ar San Francisco (Mkt. St.)
Lv San Jose.........................
Ar Palo Alto........................
Ar Burlingame....................
Ar San Francisco (3rd St.),

Santa Fe Ry.
Lv San Diego. ? 7
Ar Los Angeles f.

READ DOWN_________
w 

But
8 15

7605 ■ 7*10

95 
~*T45 
.... 803 

....... 9 31 

........ 10 15 

........ 12 45 

........ 3 56 

........ 4 30

7M0“ 7 31

78 | 70 
o nn *ii i

7 30110 30 3 45

No. 94 STARLIGHT (STREAMLINED). DAILY.
Streamlined Air-Conditioned Train. Please reserve seats in advance. Special service charge 

applicable In chair cars—See Note A above. Porter service. Radio. Pillow service avail­
able at nominal charge.

Chair Cars, Coffee Shop Snack Car (open all night), Tavern Car.
Tickets Honored: Ask Agents. Baggage: No checked service to or from San Luis Obispo.

No. 98 COAST AND OAKLAND DAYLIGHTS.
Dally STREAMLINED Air-Conditioned Trains.

Streamlined Air-Conditioned Train. Please reserve seats in advance. Special service charge 
applicable in chair cars—See Note A above. Passenger Agent and Porter service. Radio.

Chair Cars, Coffee Shop Car, Tavern Car, Parlor Car with one Drawing Room and Parlor-Ob­
servation Car (Railroad owned) San Francisco to Los Angeles.

Chair Cars, Oakland to Los Angeles. (Cara Nos. 0-13,0-14, on train 250 from Oakland to San Jose.) 
Tickets Honored: Ask Agent. Baggage: No checked service to or from San Luis Obispo.

No. 72 DAILY.
Coaches: San Francisco to Los Angeles. No meal service.

No. 76 LARK (STREAMLINED). DAILY.
Public Telephone.

Full Lounge Car: ★San Francisco to Los Angeles. (Radio).
Standard Sleepers: ★San Francisco to Les Angeles. (Drawing-Rooms, Compartments, Bed­

rooms, Roomettes).
Dining Car: ★(For Dinner and Breakfast). Tickets Honored: Ask Agents.
Baggage: No checked service to or from Glendale, Ventura, Santa Barbara, San Luis Obispo, 

Palo Alto or Burlingame.
No. 74-76 OAKLAND LARK (STREAMLINED). DAILY.

Standard Sleeper: ★Oakland Pier to Los Angeles. (Bedrooms, Roomettes, Drawing-Room 
Compartment).

Buffet-Lounge Sleeper: ★(Evening Luncheon and Breakfast Service): Oakland Pier to Los 
Angeles.

Coach: Oakland Pier to San Jose only. Tickets Honored: Ask Agents. Baggage: See Train 76

Us.

HR.
0 Lv$Mfr«Bc»(3rtSl.)Ar

16 
30

Lv Burlingame....
Lv Palo Alto..........

Ar
Ar

47 Lv San Jose.......... Ar
97 Lv Watsonville Jet. Lv

107 Ar Castroville........ Lv
107 Lv Castroville........ Ar
114 Ar Salinas.............. Lv
114 Lv Salinas.............. Ar
115 Ar Ord.............. Lv
119 Ar Seaside.............. Lv
121 Ar Del Monte........ Lv
122 Ar Monterey.......... Lv
124 Ar Pacific Grove. Lv

READ UP
□el 

Monte 
77

Bus & 
Dayhght

io 35
10 10
9 49
9 23
8 23
8 04

6 00 6 00

4 58 4 58

A7 38
▲7 18 3 38 

▲3 30
338—

1 7 47 
f 7 34 
7732 

7 30 
*720

f 
A2 42 
A2*20

rrs—



Page 13

SAN JOAQUIN VALLEY LINE
SAN FRANCISCO - OAKLAND - BERKELEY - FRESNO - BAKERSFIELD - LOS ANGELES • PORTLAND - DUNSMUIR - LOS ANGELES

NORTHBOUND

6 20
10 25

71 75 77

But and Taxi Service available Between Southern Piel lit Ferry Station and Third Street Station, San Francisco. Approximate distance 11/. inOaa.

LOS ANGELES—PORTLAND (Daly s-vo

Via San Joaquin I 
.11.. M.4lna. I HO

| PASSENGERS USE FERRY STEAMER BETWEEN SAN FRANCISCO AND OAKLAND PIER.

MARTINEZ, BENICIA

If 8.P. ached uica do not entirely meet your travel requirements, 8.P. tickets will be honored on Pacific Greyhound Buses between certain points in San Joaquin Valley. Ask any Southern Pacific AgenL

7 15
7 36
8 30

7 25
8 23

7 20
7 53
8 00
8 08
8 17
8 53
9 44
9 48

I 8

II 15 
11 25

12 35
1 46
2 55
7 55
8 15

Via Coast Line 
and San Francisco

10 01
10 35
11 18
11 54

lv Davie...
Ar Dunsmuir.
Ar Portland..

5 50 
if 9 

12 48 
2 15

51 20
7 20
2 17

ill
1 25
2 43
4 15
4 45
5 32
6 20

95-10

lv Fresno... 
Lv Tracy....
Ar Martines. 
Lv Martines. 
Lv Davis.... 
Ar Dunsmuir.
Ar Portland .

2 15
3 36
4 45

10 10
10 30

Lv Santa Barbara...
Ar SMFmcta(3rdSl) 
Lv SiaFraiKiicatFany) 
Lv Oakland Pier... 
Ar Dunsmuir.........
Ar Portland.............

NOTE A—SPECIAL SERVICE CHARGE 
"he Service Charge is N OO (plus Federal Tax!

Ferry service la operated between Martines and Benicia. 
Ferry slip is located about five blocks from Southern 
Pacific Station at Martines.

Please Reserve Seats in Advance 
on the

“SAN JOAQUIN" and “SACRA­
MENTO DAYLIGHTS”

^00 
. 5 10
. 6 15
. 7 00
. 7 14
. 7 25
. 7 35
. 8 15
A

AU Pl time in Dark faced figures. *—Daily. A—Via Loe Banoe.
★—Regularly assigned cars are air-conditioned.
«—Gateway to Hollywood, Beverly Hills, Santa Monica and Pasadena. Taxi service available.

CROCKETT, VALLEJO ^'°R.^TL^ H°n^.^'^ <o.«y>

Lv San Franclaco/Mkt. St. 
Lv Oakland Pier. (Ferry... 
Lv Oakland (16th St.)  
Lv Berkeley  
Lv Richmond  
Lv Martinez  
Ar Tracy  
Lv Tracy

Via San Joaquin
Valley and Martinez 

Lv Loe Angeles............
Lv Fresno.......................

for each chair car seat occupied by adult, or child 
of any age, between San Francisco and Los Angeles 
and Sacramento and Los Angeles; proportionate 
charges to and from intermediate points. (Tickets 
sold in advance will not be redeemable unless 
space reserved is released for resale and reserva­
tion or ticket numbers ;rwxi from diagram not 
later than the day beta* departure of train. 
Tickets sold on day of departure will not be re­
deemable unless space reserved is released at 
least three (3) hours prior to departure of train.)

NO 52-54 SAN JOAQUIN AND SACRAMENTO DAYLIGHTS. 
Daily STREAMLINED Air Conditioned Trains.

Streamlined Air-Conditioned Train. Please reserve seats in advance. Special service charge 
applicable In chair rars—See Note A above. Passenger Agent and Porter service. Radio.

Chair Cars, Coffee Shop Car. Tavern Car. San Francisco to Loe Angeles.
Chair Cars. Sacramento to Los Angeles.
Tickets Honored: Ask Agents.

NO. 58 OWL. DAILY.
Full Lounge Car: -ASan Francisco to Los Angeles.
Bedroom Lounge Sleeper: -ASan Francisco to Los Angeles. (Single and Double Bedrooms.) 
Standard Sleeping Cars: ASan Francisco to Los Angeles. (Sections, Oompt.. Drawing Rooms.) 
Chair Cars: San Francisco to Los Angeles. Pillow service available at nominal charge.
News Agent Car: San Francisco to Loe Angeles. (Sandwiches, Coffee, etc.) 
Hamburger-Grill Car: A
Tickets Honored: Ask Agents.

NO. 60 WEST COAST. DAILY.
Full Lounge Car: ASacramento to Los Angeles.
Standard Sleeping Cars:

ASacramento to Loe Angeles. (Sections, Bedrooms, Roomettes, Duplexes.)
Chair Cars: ASacramento to Loe Angeles. Pillow service available at nominal charge.
Diner: ASacramento to Los Angeles. (Dinner and Breakfast.) (Coffee Shop Service.) 
News Agent Service.
Tickets Honored: Ask Agents.

79 
TOO* 8 00 
6 35 10 30

8 00
8 55
9 20 

ira
10 35
11 18 
11 54

Lx Crockett
Jr Vallejo (401 York St.).
L> Vallejo (40'. York St.)
A Crooked

.L

Lv"Sacramento....................
Lv Lodi
Lv Stockton
Lv Lathrop..........................
Lv Modesto
Lv Merced  
Lv Madera  
Ar Fresno
Ar Tulare
Ar Bakersfield  
Ar Glendale («)  
Ar Lot Angelee (Un. Sta.).

LOS ANGELES TO PORTLAND A 
Via San Joaqda 

Valley and Oakland
Lv Los .
Lv Glendale.......

Lv Bakersfield  
Lv Fresno .....
Ar Oakland 16thSt.
Lv Oakland I6WL 
Ar Dunsmuir..,,..
Ar Portland

NO. 51-53 SAN JOAQUIN AND SACRAMENTO DAYLIGHTS. 
Daily STREAMLINED Air Conditioned Trains.

Streamlined Air-Conditioned Train. Please reserve seats in advance. Special service charge 
applicable In chair cars—See Note A above. Passenger Agent and Porter service. Radio.

Chair Cars, Coffee Shop Car, Tavern Car. Los Angeles to San Francisco.
Chair Cars. Los Anveles to Sacramento.
Tickets Honored: Ask Agents.

NO. 57 OWL. DAILY.
Full Lounge Car: ★Lob Angeles to San Francisco.
Bedroom Lounge Sleeper: ★Los Angeles to San Francisco. (Single and Double Bedrooms.) 
Standard Sleeping Cars:★Los Angeles to San Francisco. (Sections. Oompt., Drawing-Rooms). 
Chair Cars: Los Angeles to San Francisco. Pillow service available at nominal charge.
News Agent Car: Los Angeles to San Francisco. (Sandwiches, Coffee, etc.) 
Hamburger-Grill Car: ★ 
Tickets Honored: Ask Agents.

NO. 59 WEST COAST. DAILY.
Full Lounae Car: ★Loe Angeles to Sacramento.
Standard Sleeping Cars: .

★Los Angeles to Sacramento. (Sections, Bedrooms, Roomettes, Duplexes.)
Chair Cars: ★Los Angeles to Sacramento. Pillow service available at nominal charge.
Diner: ★Los Angeles to Sacramento. (Dinner and Breakfast.) (Coffee Shop Service.) 
News Agent Service.
Tickets Honored: Ask Agents.
(A)

Valley and Martinez 51-12 
Lv Los Angelee ... 7 20 

2 U_________
4 47 LvTracy...
5 38 Ar Martines
6 33 Lv Martines. 

ill ■ ■ 
9 20

Lv Glendale (<)...................
Lv Bakersfield.....................
Lv Tulare.............................
Lv Fresno............................
Lv Madera...........................
Lv Merced...........................
Lv Modesto.........................
Lv Lathrop..........................
Ar Stockton ...................
Ar Lodi................................
Ar Sacramento....................
Ar Tracy.........................
Lv Tracy..............................
Ar Martinez........................
Ar Richmond......................
Ar Berkeley.........................
Ar Oakland (16th St.)........
Ar Oakland Pier (Ferry 
Ar San Francisco/Mkt. St-

Santa Fe Ry, . ,.____________
Lv San Diego.................. *7 boW 0011*45*1 00 ‘2 00
Ar Los Angeles (UnRta.) 9 3011 30 2 15 5 30 4 30

SOUTHBOUND

(B)

St-53
Dally

83

7 20 7 20
7 37 7 37

12 13 12 13
II? 1 16

2 17
2 44 2 44
3 17 3 17
4 00 4 00

7 45
8 15
2 M

11 30

PORTLAND TO LOS ANGELES
Via Martinez and San Joaquin 

Valley 9-58 11-52 19-58
Lv Portland..................................... .. 7 45 4 45 10 05
Lv Dunsmuir................................... .. 5 05 2 30 11 25
Ar Martines............................................ 9 57 7 33 6 36
Lv Martines............................................ 10 08 8 53 10 08
Ar Fresno................................................ 2 15 12 25 2 15
Ar Bakersfield......................................... 4 45 2 34 4 45
Ar Glendale............................................. 10 10 7 08 10 10
Hr Loa Angeles....................................... 10 30 7 25 10 30

5

Via Coast Lino and 
Oakland Pier V6

Lv Loa Angeles.... 
Lv Santa Barbara.. 
Ar San Joee............
Lv San Joee............
Ar Oakland Pier... 
Lv Oakland Pier... 
Ar Dunsmuir..........
Ar Portland...........

8 15
10 35
1

7 55



Page 14
SOUTHERN PACIFIC REPRESENTATIVES

San Francisco, 5, California........... Southern Pacific Building
Houston, 1, Texas, 913 Franklin Ave.Southern Pacific Building 
El Paso, Texas.....................................Southern Pacific Building
Phoenix, Arizona....................................... 728 Security Building

GENERAL OFFICES SOUTHERN PACIFIC LINES
New York City 6 NewiYork ... 165 Broadway Chicago, 4, Illinois. .. (Room 1820) 310 South Michigan Ave.
New Orleans, 1’1, LohsUn; ............................................ OAKMKD.li.CAUro.su...............................600 Tritane Tower

PsR-Amerlcan Bids.. 610 Poydras St. Portland, 4, Oregon........................................... Pacific Building
los Angeles, 14, Califobni -. ..........Pacific Electric Building

General Officers
Claude E. Peterson, Vice-President, System Passenger Traffic..............
W. G. Peoples, Vice-President, System Freight Traffic.................................

.............................................................San Francisco, 5, Calif, and Houston, 1, Tex.
Eastern Traffic Officers

C. T. Collett, General Traffic Manager....................................................Chicago. 4, Ill.
Midwest Territory—
Carl O. Olsen, Passenger Traffic Manager.............................................. Chicago, 4, Hl.

W. M. Holmes, Jr., Assistant to Passenger Traffic Manager . Chicago, 4, Ill. 
C. M. Biggs, Freight Traffic Manager..........................................................Chicago, 4, Ill.

P. R. CEDyR, General Western Freight Agent....................................Chicago, 4. Ill.
F. E. Kreibel, General Freight Agent—Rates..................................Chicago, 4, HI.

Eastern Territory— 
Wm. F. Coyne, Passenger Traffic Manager.................................. New York, 20, N. Y

George V. McArt, Assistant to Passenger Traffic Manager
.............................................................................................................. New York, 20. N. Y.

P. E. Carneck. Freight Traffic Manager........................................ New York, 6, N. Y
F. M. Lally, General Eastern Freight Agent............................... New York, 6, N. Y.

Traffic Department—Texas-Louisiana Lines
H. H. Gray, Passenger Traffic Manager.................................................Houston, 1, Tex.

A. P. Hardy, Assistant Passenger Traffic Manager...................... Houston, 1. Tex.
H. A. Tenney, Assistant General Passenger Agent.......................Houston, 1, Tex.

F. V. Schaub, General Passenger Agent (Eastern District) .New Orleans, 11, La.
Earl Gillett, Assistant General Passenger Agent................... San Antonio. 5, Tex
J. E, Bledsoe, General Passenger Agent (Western District).................El Paso, Tex.
C. J. Good, General Baggage Mail and Express Agent....................Houston, 1, Tex.
G. A. Cameron, Manager, Dining Car Service.................................... Houston, 1, Tex
L. A. Brockwell, Freight Traffic Manager..........................................Houston, 1, Tex.

J. L. Fielding, Assistant Freight Traffic Manager.......................Houston, 1, Tex.
Jos. Spear, Assistant Freight Traffic Manager............................... Houston, 1, Tex.
C. W. Waterman, Asst. Freight Traffic Manager—(Rates).. Houston, 1, Tex. 

Henry Best, General Freight Agent........................................................Houston, 1, Tex.
R. A. Cooper, General Freight Agent (Central District)............... Houston, 1, Tex.
Wills J. Carter, Foreign Freight Agent...............................................Houston, 1, Tex.
A. R. Mielly, Industrial Commissioner................................................. Houston, 1, Tex.
Felix D’Abadie, Agricultural Agent........................................................ Houston, 1, Tex.
Harold Scherer, General Freight Agent (Eastern District). New Orleans, 11, La. 
L. C. Bouchard, General Freight Agent (Northern District)..........Dallas, 1, Tex.
F. D. Bunsen. General Freight Agent............................................................El Paso, Tex.

Traffic Department—Pacific Lines
Claude E. Peterson, Vice-Pres., System Pass. Traffic. .San Francisco, 5, Calif.

R. M. Gilmore, Asst. Vice-Pres., System Pas?. Traffic
San Francisco, 5, Calif

General Agencies—Traffic Department
AMARILLO, TEX. 710 Barfield Bldg..............................................................(Phone 4651 j

E. M. Vernon.........................................................................................................General Agent
ATLANTA. 3, GA. 314 Volunteer Bldg.........................................(Phone WAlnut 4889)

T. G. Burgess, General Agent............R. G. Stephens, District Passenger Agent
BIRMINGHAM, 3, ALA. 501-6 Empire Bldg., 1928 First Ave., No.

T. H. Swann, General Agent...........................................................................(Phone 3-6244)
BOSTON, 8, MASS. 209 Old South Bldg., 294 Washington Street

T. J. Lucey, General Agent.............................................................(Phone Liberty 2-9244)
F. J. Maguire....................................................................................District Passenger Agent

BUFFALO, 3, N. Y. 201 Ellicott Square.............. (Phone CLeveland 4668, 4669)
R. J. DeSheano................................................................................................... General Agent

BUTTE, MONT.P. O. Box 1938. M. E. Mitchell, Traveling Frt. and Pass. Agent 
CHATTANOOGA, 2, TENN. 1012 James Building......................... (Phone 6-0366)

W. H. Steen.......................................................... Traveling Freight and Passenger Agent
CHICAGO, 4. ILL. 77 East Jackson Boulevard....................(Phone WEbster 9-2244)

C. E. Darkus...................................................................General Agent Passenger Dept.
H. J. Richardson..............................Assistant General Agent Passenger Department

CHICAGO, 4, ILL. Room 1830, 310 South Michigan Ave.
J. J. Kane, General Agent Freight Dept................................. (Phone WEbster 9-2244)

CINCINNATI, 2. O. 408 Traction Bldg., Fifth and Walnut Streets
(Phone MAIn 1602-1603)
Geo. L. Halenkamp, General Agent..........Everett L. Smith, DIst. Pass. Agent

CLEVELAND, 13, O. 1130 Terminal Tower Bldg., 50 Public Square
(Phone MAin 1-3412)
Harry Reyburn, General Agent......................O. E. Stahlberg, Dlst. Pass. Agent

DENVER, 2, COLO. 808-809 Patterson Bldg., 17th and Welton Streets
D. R. Owen, General Agent................................. (Phone KEystone 4-6146, 4-6147)

DETROIT. 26, MICH. 1037-40 Book Bldg., 1249 Washington Blvd.
(Phones WOodward 1-6694, 95, 96) 
Robert McDowell, General Agent................ P. T. Kocher, Dlst. Pass. Agent

INDIANAPOLIS, 4, IND. 309 Merchants Bank Bldg., 11 South Meridian St.
John L. Jeffries, General Agent.......................................... (Phone MEIrose 2-4509)

JACKSONVILLE, 2, FLA. 1217 Florida Title Building. . (Phone ELgin 5-9359) 
J. Reed Barrett, Jr.................................. District Freight and Passenger Agent

KANSAS CITY, 6, MO. 802-5 Waldheim Bldg., 6 East 11th St.
(Phone Victor 7590)
C. G. Mengel, General Agent.....................................L. J. Powers, Dist. Pass. Agent

LOUISVILLE, 2, KY. 502 Starks Bldg......................................... (Phone JAckson 1161)
Clifford P. Habhl...............................................District Freight and Passenger Agent

MEMPHIS, 3. TENN. 725-729 Exchange Bldg., 130 Madison Ave.
C. A. Bevis, General Agent........................................................ (Phones 5-7447, 7448)

MILWAUKEE, 3, WIS..............................................................................500 Majestic Bldg.
231 West Wisconsin Ave.........................................................(Phone Broadway 2-1418)
O. C. Grant.................................................................Asst. Gen. Agent Passenger Dept.
M.S. Vogel..................................................................... Asst. Gen. Agent Freight Dept.

MINNEAPOLIS. 2, MINN. Room 2030-35, Rand Tower. . (Phone MAin 2524)
J. J. McCauley................................................................ General Agent

NEW YORK, 20. N.Y. Suite 212 International Bldg., 630 Fifth Ave.
(Phone Circle 6-4300) 
loci. Newman.................................................... General Agent Passenger Department.
R-E. JWynkoop..............................................................................District Passenger Agent

NEW YORK, 6, N.Y. 165 Broadway............................. (Phone COrtland 7-4800)
?• H-Gbioer......................................................................... General Agent Freight Dept.

OKLAHOMA CITY, 2, OKLA. 924 Cravens Bldg. . . (Phone Forest 5-8970)
H. J. Petersen..................................................................................................... General Agent

PHILADELPHIA. 2. PA. 700 Packard Bldg., Ill South Fifteenth st.
(Phone Rittenhouse 6-7477)
G. E. Macctbbin. General Agent...............C. W. Gbvthbr, Dlst. Pass. Agent

PITTSBURGH, 19, PA. 1015 Gulf Building, Seventh Ave. and Grant St.
(Phones ATI antic 1-1467, 68)
J• Oencrai Agent................. H. E. Schuster, District Passenger Agent

ST. LOUIS, 2, MO. 408 Pine Street................... (Phones CHestnut 1-7745, 1-7746)
A-K. Swann. General Agent.............George M. Batty, District Passenger Agent

SALT LAKE CITY, 1, UTAH. 14 South Main Street.......................... (Phone 3-2601)
T. E. Hewitt. ...... ............... ............................................... General AgentSAN DIEGO, 1. CAL. 224 Spreckels Bldg., 121 Broadway g

K>>ng, District Freight and Passe n ver Agent. .(Phone BEImont 2-7111) 
SEATTLE, 1, WASH..................Room 218 Vance Bldg., 3rd and Union Streets

C. G. Alton, General Agent Passenger Dept............................... (Phone ELIfott 4357)
_^. D. Van 1301-1304 Vance Bldg...................General Agent Freight Dept.
SIJ2^AJiEA8, wash- 1129 Old National Bank Building (Phone Riverside 1826) 
TACOMA.). WASH.............................................................................. ......P.O.^xU?3

TULSA, 3, OKLA. Room 340, Kennedy Bldg., 4th and Boston Sts. (Phone4^65) 
twin" rjn o ' iHi.................................................District Freight and Passenger Agent

a k^I IS, IDA........................................... ■■ P. O. Box 59 (Phone 427 W)
^rY«S,*w^ATH,CR» ................................................ Traveling Freight and Passenger Agent
WASHINGTON, 5, D C. Suite 220 Shoreham Bldg., 1501 H St., N.W*

(Phone Executive 3-1125) 
nrnT0V;?NQA.0.^N; General Agent............................H. F. Brown, Dlst. Pass. Agent
WINSONaLEM, 3, N. C. 411 Reynolds Bldg.......................................(Phone 8032)

C. 8. Harriman...................................................................................................... General Agent

J. M. Vonau, Jr., Asst, to Vice-Pres., System Pass. Traffic 
............................................................................................... San Francisco. 5. Calif.

L. G. Crocket, Special Assistant..........................................
J. W. Murphy, Special Assistant...........................................
F. Q. Tredway, General Advertising Manager..............
C. G. Sheffield, General Baggage Agent........................
M. I. Goldsmith, Mail and Express Traffic Manager.

Northern District—
B. S. Quayle, General Passenger Agent.............................

Central District—
F. E. Watson, General Passenger Agent..........................

San Francisco District—
T I xitttr Chess, General Passenger Agent.....................

San Francisco, 5, Calif. 
San Francisco, 5. Calif. 
San Francisco, 5, Calif. 
San Francisco, 5, Calif. 
San Francisco, 5. Calif.

.............Portland, 4, Ore.

. . . Oakland, 12, Calif.

San Francisco. 5, Calif
Southern District—

J. H. Pruett, Jr., Passenger Traffic Manager.................
Arizona District—

L. H. Trimble, General Passenger Agent.........................
New Mexico District—

J. E. Bledsoe, General Passenger Agent............................

.Los Angeles, 14, Calif.

..................Phoenix. Ariz.

....................El Paso. Tex.
W. G. Peoples, Vice-President, System Freight Traffic. . San Francisco, 5, Calif. 
A. G. Parker, Asst, to V. P. System Freight Traffic San Francisco, 5, Calif. 
C. E. Ward, Asst, to V. P. System Freight Traffic.......... San Francisco, 5, Calif.
H. W. Klein, General Freight Traffic Manager, Rates and Divisions

...............................................................................................................San Francisco, 5, Calif.
H. L. Smith, Freight Traffic Manager, Rates and Divisions........................

........................................................................ .... San Francisco, 5, Calif
C. D. Lafferty, Manager of Industrial Development.. . . San Francisco, 5, Calif. 
H. E. McNaught, Manager Perishable Freight Traffic.. .San Francisco, 5, Calif. 
W. W. Hazelrigg, General Agent—Merchandise Traffic. San Francisco, 5, Calif. 
Central District—

P. P. Dougherty, Freight Traffic Manager......................San Francisco, 5, Calif.
B. J. Combs, General Freight Agent...................................... San Francisco, 5, Calif.

Northern District—
F. C. Nelson, Freight Traffic Manager............................................. Portland, 4, Ore.
E. C. Ordway, General Freight Agent............................................... Portland, 4, Ore.

Southern District—
V. F. Frizzell, Freight Traffic Manager................................Los Angeles, 14, Calif.
R. A. Houck, General Freignt Agent....................................
G. A. Erickson, General Industrial Agent......................

Arizona District—
L. H. Trimble. General Freight Agent..............................

New Mexico District—
F. D. Bunsen, General Freight Agent............................... ..

Other Departments
J. H. Gridley, Manager. . . Dining Car Department..........
Oscar Ingels, Manager... Bureau of News..........................

. Los Angeles, 14, Calif. 

.Los Angeles, 14, Calif.

..................Phoenix, Arte.

.................... El Paso, Tex.

.San Francisco, 5, Calif, 
San Francisco, 5, Calif.

Foreign Agencies—Traffic Department
MEXICO CITY, MEX...................................... Ediflcio Paris. Avenlda 5 de Mayo 32

S' V O OFF' „ A, . .. ............................................. General Traffic Manager—Mexico
r-rrkr>.Sr£?5'nVaS<s¥anager..............................J- Fardo Vaulina, General Agent

MEX..................................................319-320 San Francisco Building
MONTERREY. MEX...............................Calle de Morelos 439 Ota’ (Sr£)

V^ICOUVER. 1. B. C. 619 Howe Street ....................................general Agent
K. B. Currie.......................................................................................Canadian General Agent

OAKMKD.li.CAUro.su


Page 15

Page
Southern Pacific Traffic Officers 14
Map of United States 8, 9

CONDENSED THROUGH SCHEDULES

Sunset Route—New Orleans, Houston, San Antonio, El Paso, 
Los Angeles, San Francisco 1> 2

Golden State Route—Chicago, St. Louis, Kansas City, El Paso, 
Tucson, Los Angeles, Santa Barbara 4, 5

Page
Overland Route—Chicago, Omaha, Ogden, Reno, Sacramento, 

San Francisco ......................................... 6, 7

Shasta Route—Seattle, Tacoma, Spokane, Portland, Sacramento, 
San Francisco, Los Angeles 10, 11

Coast Line—San Francisco, San Jose, Del Monte, Santa Barbara, 
Los Angeles ..........................................................12

San Joaquin Valley Line—San Francisco, Sacramento, Fresno, 
Bakersfield, Los Angeles 13

Station Index
  

Stations are indicated by the page number.
★—Indicates Rail-Auto Service Available At These Points.

Not Responsible. The Southern Pacific Company is not responsible for 
errors in time tables, inconveniences or damage resulting from delayed 
trains or failure to make connections; schedules herein are subject to 
change without notice.

Page No.

A

Albany, Ore 10, 11
Alhambra, Cal

1.2. 4,5
Alma, Tex..................3
Angus, Tex................ 3
Ashland, Orc.. 10,11
Asilomar, Cal 12
Atlanta,Ga 1, 2

B

Bakersfield, Cal. *
. 10.11.13

Baltimore, Md... .1, 2 
Beaumont, Tex 3 
Benchley. Tex 3 
Benicia. Cal 13 
Benson. Ariz 4, 5 
Berkeley, Cal.*. . .

6.7.10.11.13 
Birmingham. Ala.. 1. 2 
Bisbee. Ariz. 1. 2, 4. 5 
Bisbee Jet., Ariz.

 ...1.2. 4.5 
Bowie, Ariz. l. 2, 4, 5 
Brawley. Cal.. ..4.5 
Bremond. Tex 3 
Bryan, Tex 3 
Burlingame. Cal... .12

C

Calexico, Cal. .. 4, 5
Calvert. Tex 3 
Castroville. Cal 12 
Chandler. Ariz.... 1,2 
Chattanooga, Tenn.

1.2
Cheyenne. Wyo.. 6. 7 
Chicago, III

1.2. 4, 5. 6. 7
Chico. Cal 10. 11 
Cincinnati. O 1,2 
College Station. Tex 3 
Colorado Springs.

Colo 3
Colton. Cal 1. 2 
Coo? Bay. Ore 10. 11 
Corsicana. Tex 3

Page No.

Courtney, Tex 3
Crockett, Cal 13
Currie, Tex 3
Cypress, Tex 3

D

Dalhart, Tex 4, 5 
Dallas,Tex, *.1.2,3 
Danville, Va 1, 2 
Davis, Cal.. .10,11, 13 
Del Monte, Cal 12 
Deming, N.M

1. 2. 4. 5
Denny, Tex 3 
Denver, Colo.. .3, 6. 7 
Douglas, Ariz. 1,2,4,5 
Dunsmuir, Cal  

10. 11. 13

E

El Centro. Cal.* 4, 5 
El Paso. Tex.*....

Ennis. Tex 3
Eugene Ore. *10, 11

F

Fairbanks, Tex 3
Ferris. Tex 3 
Fort Ord, Cal 12 
Fort Worth, Tex.l, 2,3 
Fresno. Cal.*

 10.11,13
Fruitvale. Cal 12 

G

Gerber. Cal.. .10,11
Glendale, Cal.*.. .

12. 13
Grants Pass, Ore....

10. 11
Greensboro, N.C..1, 2
Groesbeck, Tex 3

  

Page No.

H

Hammond, Tex 3 
Hearne, Tex 3 
Hempstead, Tex 3 
Hockley, Tex 3 
Houston, Tex.*...

Howth, Tex 3 
Hutchins, Tex 3

I

Indio. Cal ... .1,2. 4. 5

J

Jacksonville, Fla . I, 2

K

Kansas City, Mo.. .
4. 5. 6. 7 

Klamath Falls, Ore.
10, 11

Kosse. Tex 3

L

Lathrop, Cal 13 
Little Rock, Ark..4, 5 
Lodi, Cal 13 
Lordsburg, N.M....

1. 2, 4. 5 
Los Angeles, Cal.* 1,

2. 4. 5. 10.11, 12. 13

M

Madera, Cal.... 13
Maricopa, Ariz... .1,2 
Martinez, Cal

 10. 11. 13
Marysville, Cal.. 10, 11 
Medford. Ore... 10. 11 
Memphis. Tenn

1,2. 4.5
Merced. Cal. *... .13
Mesa, Ariz.............1, 2
Mexia. Tex................3
Miami, Fla 1, 2
Millican, Tex 3
Minneapolis, Minn.

.......................... 4. 5 I

Page No.

Modesto. Cal 13 
Monterey. Cal.*. .12 
Montgomery, Ala..l. 2

N
Navasota, Tex 3 
Nelleva, Tex 3 
New Orleans, La.l, 2,3 
New York, N.Y.

1. 2. 6. 7
Niland, Cal 4, 5 
North Bend. Ore...

10. 11

O
Oakland (1st St.).*

Cal 12
Oakland (16th St.).*

Cal. 6.7.10.11.13 
Oakland Pier. Cal.

.6. 7. 10. 11. 12. 13
Ogden. Utah*.. .6, 7 
Oklahoma City,

Okla 4.5

Page No.

Omaha. Neb 6, 7 
Ord. Cal 12 
Oxnard, Cal 12

P
Pacific Grove. Cal... 12 
Palmer, Tex 3 
Palm Springs, Cal.* 

1. 2, 4. 5
Palo Alto. Cal.* .12 
Pasadena. Cal.*...

1.2. 4.5 
Paso Robles. Cal... 12 
Philadelphia. Pa.. .1. 2 
Phoenix, Ariz.* . .

1. 2, 4. 5 
Portland, Ore.*...

10. 11. 13 
Prairie View, Tex,.. .3

R
Redding. Cal.*.10,11 
Reno, Nev. *... 6. 7

Page No.

Rice, Tex 3
Richland, Tex 3
Richmond, Cal 13

S

Sacramento, Cal/*.
6.7,10,11.13

Salem, Ore. *. .10, 11
Salinas, Cal.* 12
Salt. Lake Citv,

Utah* 6.7
San Antonio, Tex.*

12 3
San Diego, Cal.*..

12. 13
San Francisco. Cal.* 

(Market St.).. .1, 
2. 6. 7.10.11,42,13

San Francisco, Cal.* 
(3rd St.). 1. 2, 12.13

San Jose. Cal.*12.13
San Luis Obispo.

Cal 12

Page No.

Santa Barbara. Cal.*
1,2.12,13

Satsuma, Tex 3 
Seaside, Cal 12 
Seattle, Wash,*...

10, 11
Shreveport, Tex 3 
Sparks. Nev 6, 7 
Spartanburg. S.C..1, 2 
Spokane. Wash.*.

10. 11
St. Louis. Mo

1.2. 4. 5, 6,7
St. Paul, Minn... .4, 5 
Stockton, Cal.*...

10, 11. 13

T
Tacoma. Wash. *..

10,11
Thornton. Tex 3
Topeka, Kan 4. 5 
Tracy. Cal 13 
Truckee, Cal 6, 7

Page No.

Tucson, Ariz.*. .
1. 2, 4. 5

Tucumcari. N.M..4, 5
Tulare. Cal 13

V
Vallejo, Cal. *.. . .13 
Vancouver, B.C. 10,11 
Ventura, Cal 12

W
Waller, Tex 3
Washington, D.C. 1, 2
Watsonville Jet.,

Cal 12
Wellborn. Tex 3
Willmer, Tex 3
Wortham, Tex 3

Y
Yuma, Ariz.. 1, 2, 4, 5

(Form B)

it’s fun to ride the Sunset Limited between New Orleans and 
Los Angeles. Relax and enjoy yourself in the fascinating French 
Quarter Lounge. And savor the wonderful food of the Audubon 
Dining Room—a match for the best in New Orleans eating. It all 
adds up to as picturesque and enjoyable trip as you could wish for. 
Through Pullman between Washington, D. C. and Los Angeles.

B-2 (11-30-54) 40M (Subject to change without notice) Litho in U.S.A.



The Friendly Southern Pacific The Friendly Southern Pacific

=4 SCENIC ROUTES =
Directly Serving

CALIFORNIA • OREGON • NEVADA 
UTAH - ARIZONA • NEW MEXICO 

TEXAS • LOUISIANA
Form B January 9, 1955

=4 SCENIC ROUTES=
Directly Serving

LOUISIANA • TEXAS • NEW MEXICO 
ARIZONA - UTAH * NEVADA 

OREGON - CALIFORNIA
Form B January 9, 1955


